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COMISSIO

»
DE
FEDERACIO CATALANA
VETERANS sATLETISME
) 1
25e. CPAT. D' ESPANYA DE PISTA COBERTA
08-09/03/2014
CATEGORIA FEMENINA
Classf. Dorsal Cognoms, Nom Club Data de N. Llicenc. Marca
60 m.
W-40
Semifinal 1
1 521 Moneo Gaviria, Laura Gloria Grupo At Navarra 10/04/1971 NA14407 8.49 Q
2 774 Yarnoz Irazabal, Maria Eugenia Grupo At Navarra 26/12/1972 NA15028 8.90 Q
3 99 Blanco Arriola, Carmen Piélagos Inelecma 04/06/1972  S10271 8.94 q
4 766 Vesga Bustinza, Ana Gema AMA Caja Burgos 14/08/1970 BU3843 11.95
Semifinal 2
1 61 Badia Gimeno, Yolanda Lleida UA 07/09/1971 AR109 8.27 Q
2 628 Puig Planella, Maria Assumpcio GEIE Gironi 16/10/1970 CT22372 8.33 Q
3 139 Camos Llovet, Lourdes A Olot-Terra Volcans 05/05/1973 (CT22191 9.31 q
4 664 Rojo Carrascosa, Maria Gema Atletico Aranjuez 05/01/1971 M891452 9.94
W-45
Semifinal 1
1 725 Solanas de la Fuente, Susana E.A. Majadahonda 08/06/1968 M2618 8.50 Q
2 72 Barroeta Garcia, Arancha E.A. Majadahonda 23/07/1968 M105 8.53 Q
3 538 Mur Val, Cristina CA Cambrils 06/02/1966 CT21912 9.09 q
4 292 Gallego Martinez, Rosa C.A.La Nucia 07/02/1966 A8854 9.32
5 494 Mas Moll, Montserrat Atletisme Xativa 03/04/1966 V18689 9.96
88 Beneyto Abad, Maria Carmen INDEPENDIENTE 05/06/1968 A10444 NP
Semifinal 2
1 181 Colas Roman, Esther Atletico Aranjuez 07/05/1967 M1119 8.35 Q
2 306 Garcia Gallardo, Marcelina CA Asco 26/04/1965 CT15269 8.87 Q
3 389 Hightower Mcharris, Courteney Ann Grupo Oasis TresCantos 25/05/1965 M3394 8.95 q
4 359 Guasch Sanroma, Maria Teresa CA Vic 25/11/1966 CT20285 9.13
5 206 de Andres Muguruza, Belen Atletico Aranjuez 22/04/1964 M2314 9.14
200 m.
W-40
Semifinal 1
1 61 Badia Gimeno, Yolanda Lleida UA 07/09/1971 AR109 27.77 Q
2 628 Puig Planella, Maria Assumpcio GEiE Gironi 16/10/1970 CT22372 28.54 ¢
3 99 Blanco Arriola, Carmen Piélagos Inelecma 04/06/1972  S10271 29.98
4 194 Costas Mira, Maria Teresa Comesafia Sporting Club 05/09/1969 GA764238 37.21



Semifinal 2

1 521
2 717
3 240
4 139
W-45
Semifinal 1
1 181
2 206
3 88
Semifinal 2
1 195
2 306
3 348
Semifinal 3
1 72
2 725
3 494
W-50
Semifinal 1
1 192
2 430
3 46
Semifinal 2
1 461
2 731
3 210
4 153
400 m.
W-40
Semifinal 1
1 743
2 284
Semifinal 2
1 61
2 148
3 99
W-45
Semifinal 1
1 181
2 348
3 648
Semifinal 2
1 306
2 88
3 5

Moneo Gaviria, Laura Gloria
Serra Roman, Anna

Doval Sanchez, Lucia
Camos Llovet, Lourdes

Colas Roman, Esther
de Andres Muguruza, Belen
Beneyto Abad, Maria Carmen

Crehuet Olivier, Sara
Garcia Gallardo, Marcelina

Gonzalez Miranda, Yolanda Dolores

Barroeta Garcia, Arancha
Solanas de la Fuente, Susana
Mas Moll, Montserrat

Cortes Torres, Silvia
Loiti Villalon, Maria Rosa
Arias Gonzalez, Maria Trinidad

Marques Gonzalez, Cristina
Sureda Gonzalez, Maria Rosario
de la Calle Fraile, Maribel
Carazo Sanz, Purificacion

Torrescasana Quintana, Eulalia
Gaeta Monleon, Ma.Helena

Badia Gimeno, Yolanda
Capdevila Gutierrez, Carolina
Blanco Arriola, Carmen

Colas Roman, Esther

Gonzalez Miranda, Yolanda Dolores

Rincon Garcia, Isabel

Garcia Gallardo, Marcelina
Beneyto Abad, Maria Carmen

Acefa de Mesa, Maria del Carmen

Grupo At Navarra
Lleida UA

Atletica a Silva

A Olot-Terra Volcans

Atletico Aranjuez
Atletico Aranjuez
INDEPENDIENTE

Almaraz-Extremadura
CA Asco
CEA Tenerife 1984

E.A. Majadahonda
E.A. Majadahonda
Atletisme Xativa

UGE Badalona
Durango Kirol Taldea
Ardillas-Escorial

At. Espafia de Cueto
A.D.AS.

Barcelona At.
Ardillas-Escorial

Avinent Manresa
GA Lluisos Mataro

Lleida UA
Atletismo La Baiieza
Piélagos Inelecma

Atletico Aranjuez
CEA Tenerife 1984
Simply-Scorpio 71

CA Asco
INDEPENDIENTE
Ardillas-Escorial

10/04/1971
16/02/1971
07/03/1974
05/05/1973

07/05/1967
22/04/1964
05/06/1968

16/07/1966
26/04/1965
03/09/1966

23/07/1968
08/06/1968
03/04/1966

21/12/1962
28/01/1962
27/12/1963

09/05/1962
27/09/1963
03/12/1961
03/02/1963

14/06/1971
12/04/1971

07/09/1971
30/10/1973
04/06/1972

07/05/1967
03/09/1966
04/11/1964

26/04/1965
05/06/1968
25/12/1966

NA14407
CT19381
GA20666
CT22191

M1119
M2314
A10444

EX4532
CT15269
TF20587

M105
M2618
V18689

CT18378
BI7551
M4445

510084
GA20427
CT10536

M960

CT7543
CT14170

AR109
L4702
$10271

M1119
TF20587
AR826

CT15269
A10444
M2814

28.59
28.59
30.32
31.57

29.56
30.49
32.85

28.33
28.92
32.14

28.70
29.58
34.88

30.11
35.11
35.21

30.79
31.82
33.02
42.82

1:09.27
1:09.93

1:08.84
1:09.09
1:09.16

1:15.22
1:16.35
1:23.05

1:11.18
1:18.69
1:19.30

2 0O

2 0O



FINALES

60 m.
W-35
1 307 Garcia Garzon, Carolina
767 Vidal Gondon, Eva
3 236 Dominguez Rodriguez, Maria
3 102 Bocanegra Gil, Sonia
5 492 Martinez Telleria, Begoia
6 587 Penades Las Heras, Cristina
W-40

61

4 774 Yarnoz Irazabal, Maria Eugenia
5 99 Blanco Arriola, Carmen
6 139 Camos Llovet, Lourdes
W-45
1 181 Colas Roman, Esther
2 725 Solanas de la Fuente, Susana
3 72 Barroeta Garcia, Arancha
4 306 Garcia Gallardo, Marcelina
5 389 Hightower Mcharris, Courteney Ann
538 Mur Val, Cristina
W-50
1 192 Cortes Torres, Silvia
2 461 Marques Gonzalez, Cristina
3 731 Sureda Gonzalez, Maria Rosario
4 210 de la Calle Fraile, Maribel
5 46  Arias Gonzalez, Maria Trinidad
6 530 Moreno Romo, Maria del Pilar
7 430 Rosa Loiti, Maria
W-55
1 706 Sanguos Espifia, Maria Jesus
2 116 Busquets Fuster, Maria Rosa
3 432 Lopez Almorox, Azucena
4 312 Garcia Mejias, Amelia
W-60
1 512 Mesa Soriano, Emilia
2 160 Casanovas Gaset, Lluisa
368 Guzman Davila, Flora Josefa
W-65
1 43  Area Diego, Maria
2 252 Esquerdo Santacreu, Rosa
W-70
1 594 Perez Artacho, Ines
W-75
1 282 Fuster Bassas, Carme

1 Badia Gimeno, Yolanda
2 628 Puig Planella, Maria Assumpcio
3 521 Moneo Gaviria, Laura Gloria

Piélagos Inelecma

Barcelona At.

At. Arroyomolinos

CA Mollet

Durango Kirol Taldea

INDEPENDIENTE

Lleida UA
GEiE Gironi

Grupo At Navarra
Grupo At Navarra
Piélagos Inelecma
A Olot-Terra Volcans

Atletico Aranjuez
E.A. Majadahonda
E.A. Majadahonda

CA Asco

Grupo Oasis TresCantos

CA Cambirils

UGE Badalona

At. Espaiia de Cueto

A.D.A.S.
Barcelona At.
Ardillas-Escorial
A.D. Sprint

Durango Kirol Taldea

Comesafia Sporting Club

Pratenc AA
Ardillas-Escorial
Ardillas-Escorial

Ourense Atletismo

Barcelona At.

Comesafia Sporting Club

Atletismo Ocle

Valencia Terra i Mar

Durango Kirol Taldea

CN Reus Ploms

17/01/1979 SG3989
29/09/1975 CT20064
20/05/1977 M9090
06/02/1978  CT5934
15/11/1975 BI7987
31/01/1979 V21087
07/09/1971  AR109
16/10/1970 CT22372
10/04/1971 NA14407
26/12/1972 NA15028
04/06/1972  S10271
05/05/1973  CT22191
07/05/1967 M1119
08/06/1968 M2618
23/07/1968 M105
26/04/1965 CT15269
25/05/1965 M3394
06/02/1966  CT21912
21/12/1962 (CT18378
09/05/1962  S10084
27/09/1963 GA20427
03/12/1961 CT10536
27/12/1963 M4445
21/12/1961  M2280
28/01/1962 BI7551
08/01/1955 GA9071
23/09/1956  CT7486
25/02/1958 M963
07/09/1954  M5786
06/11/1952 GA14322
25/04/1952 CT16444
24/11/1949 GA20100
25/06/1947 04953
24/09/1948 V13853
14/01/1941 SS17913
05/12/1937 CT4233

7.98
8.17
8.26
8.26
8.61
10.53

8.08
8.21
8.53
9.02
9.03
9.33

8.26
8.53
8.61
8.86
8.95
NP

8.56
8.72
9.23
9.80
10.18
10.33
10.40

9.29
9.82
11.29
11.57

9.37
9.79
NP

10.15
11.26

11.43

13.62

RCAT

RESP
RCAT

RESP



W-80

1 349 Gonzalez Ortiz, Maria Luisa At. Espafia de Cueto 05/07/1933 S5038 14.28 RESP
200 m.
W-35
1 307 Garcia Garzon, Carolina Piélagos Inelecma 17/01/1979 SG3989 26.23
2 102 Bocanegra Gil, Sonia CA Mollet 06/02/1978 CT5934 27.99
3 678 Ruz Gutierrez, Elisabet Lleida UA 28/04/1977 CT7030 28.52
4 492 Martinez Telleria, Begona Durango Kirol Taldea 15/11/1975 BI7987 29.00
W-40
1 61 Badia Gimeno, Yolanda Lleida UA 07/09/1971 AR109 26.60
2 628 Puig Planella, Maria Assumpcio GEIE Gironi 16/10/1970 (CT22372 27.59
3 717 Serra Roman, Anna Lleida UA 16/02/1971 (CT19381 27.98
4 521 Moneo Gaviria, Laura Gloria Grupo At Navarra 10/04/1971 NA14407 28.06
W-45
1 181 Colas Roman, Esther Atletico Aranjuez 07/05/1967 M1119 27.30 RCPTO
2 195 Crehuet Olivier, Sara Almaraz-Extremadura 16/07/1966  EX4532 27.96
3 72 Barroeta Garcia, Arancha E.A. Majadahonda 23/07/1968 M105 28.47
4 306 Garcia Gallardo, Marcelina CA Asco 26/04/1965 CT15269 28.91
W-50
1 192 Cortes Torres, Silvia UGE Badalona 21/12/1962 (CT18378 27.98
2 461 Marques Gonzalez, Cristina At. Espaiia de Cueto 09/05/1962 S10084 29.24
3 731 Sureda Gonzalez, Maria Rosario A.D.A.S. 27/09/1963 GA20427 30.94
4 210 de la Calle Fraile, Maribel Barcelona At. 03/12/1961 CT10536 32.94
W-55
1 706 Sanguos Espifia, Maria Jesus Comesafia Sporting Club 08/01/1955 GA9071 31.47
2 116 Busquets Fuster, Maria Rosa Pratenc AA 23/09/1956 CT7486 32.80
4 312 Garcia Mejias, Amelia Ardillas-Escorial 07/09/1954 M5786 41.58
W-60
1 160 Casanovas Gaset, Lluisa Barcelona At. 25/04/1952 CT16444 33.79 RCAT
W-65
1 43 Area Diego, Maria Atletismo Ocle 25/06/1947 04953 35.78
2 252 Esquerdo Santacreu, Rosa Valencia Terra i Mar 24/09/1948 V13853 38.52
W-70
1 594 Perez Artacho, Ines Durango Kirol Taldea 14/01/1941 SS17913 40.40
2 79 Bea Antorangz, Julia Durango Kirol Taldea 02/02/1940 SS00054 45.97
400 m.
W-35
1 678 Ruz Gutierrez, Elisabet Lleida UA 28/04/1977 CT7030 1:03.74
146 Cantero Lozano, Inmaculada Cueva de Nerja-UMA 15/02/1979 C02772 NP
W-40
1 61 Badia Gimeno, Yolanda Lleida UA 07/09/1971 AR109 1:01.82
2 743 Torrescasana Quintana, Eulalia Avinent Manresa 14/06/1971 CT7543 1:02.08
4 148 Capdevila Gutierrez, Carolina Atletismo La Barneza 30/10/1973 L4702 1:08.94

W-45



1 181 Colas Roman, Esther Atletico Aranjuez 07/05/1967 M1119 1:02.72
2 306 Garcia Gallardo, Marcelina CA Ascé 26/04/1965 CT15269 1:07.51
4 88 Beneyto Abad, Maria Carmen INDEPENDIENTE 05/06/1968 A10444 1:16.46
W-50
1 341 Gonzalez Alacid, Maria del Valle Atletismo hispalense 08/03/1963  SE4938 1:10.14
2 430 Loiti Villalon, Maria Rosa Durango Kirol Taldea 28/01/1962  BI7551 1:25.86
W-55
1 116 Busquets Fuster, Maria Rosa Pratenc AA 23/09/1956 CT7486 1:19.57
2 705 Sancho Garcia, Consuelo C.D. Florentino FDR 04/10/1956 BU2713 1:26.66
3 251 Esparza Egea, Estebana F.Alamo CjRural Regional 01/08/1955 MU5156  1:50.63
W-60
368 Guzman Davila, Flora Josefa Comesafia Sporting Club 24/11/1949 GA20100 NP
W-65
1 252 Esquerdo Santacreu, Rosa Valencia Terra i Mar 24/09/1948 V13853 1:29.00
W-70
1 594 Perez Artacho, Ines Durango Kirol Taldea 14/01/1941 SS17913 1:31.64
2 79 Bea Antoranz, Julia Durango Kirol Taldea 02/02/1940 SS00054 1:44.87
800 m.
W-35
1 589 Perea Clavero, Carmen Durango Kirol Taldea 25/02/1975 SS19944 2:28.27
2 106 Borget Ruidiaz, Nidia Zukma CA Granollers 16/06/1978 (CT20345  2:30.25
4 165 Castillo Lopez, Ma.Alexia LIelda UA 29/10/1978 (CT9278 2:33.43
5 202 Cuenca Gomez, Cristina C.D. Covibar 07/11/1977 M893376  2:45.83
682 Saez Marcos, Arantzazu At. San Sebastian 23/04/1976 BI8134 NP
146 Cantero Lozano, Inmaculada Cueva de Nerja-UMA 15/02/1979 C02772 NP
W-40
1 23  Alonso Castro, Pilar Carrefour Bezana 12/04/1972 S9341 2:21.32
2 275 Ferrer Gayan, Silvia At. Intec-Zoiti 04/02/1971  AR336 2:25.84
4 395 Iniesta Pacheco, Candelaria Camp Morvedre 07/03/1972 V21306 2:31.00
5 316 Garcia Pedron, Rafaela Atletisme Xativa 02/11/1973 V20071 2:35.32
6 58 Avellaneda Soriano, Sandra At. Pitius 05/11/1971 1B15914 2:38.44
7 345 Gonzalez Glaria, Olatz Grupo At Navarra 10/02/1970 NA14900  2:38.90
8 284 Gaeta Monleon, Ma.Helena GA Lluisos Mataro 12/04/1971 CT14170 2:40.57
9 286 Galdames Sessarego, Patricia Andrea Pratenc AA 25/01/1974 CT12691 2:40.98
450 Mancilla Heredia, Julia Claudina INDEPENDIENTE 10/06/1969 V21304 AB
404 Jimenez Guardefio, Maria Dolores Avinent Manresa 28/03/1969 C0O1086 NP
509 Menendez Baena, Nekane At. Ardoi 05/01/1972 NA14617 NP
451 Mancilla Heredia, Niusha Carmen Canguro A.A.C. 19/01/1971 M265 NP
W-45
1 666 Romero Gutierrez, Fatima CD Periver 28/05/1968 CA8933 2:27.63
2 514 Miro Cugat Angelina Lleida UA 18/03/1966 CT17952 2:43.58
4 436 Lopez Dumont, Maria Encarnacion San Pedro Atletismo 21/01/1969 MA5318 2:52.93
5 152 Caravantes Lopez, Maria Angeles At. Ardoi 30/05/1966 NA14922 2:56.26
6 648 Rincon Garcia, Isabel Simply-Scorpio 71 04/11/1964 AR826 3:12.89
204 Davila Raigoza, (e)Maricel CEA Tenerife 1984 22/03/1965 TF21514 NP

RCPTO

NM

RCPTO



W-50

1 476 Martinez Fernandez, Marisol Siurell O.C. 17/02/1964 1B15705 2:52.85
2 341 Gonzalez Alacid, Maria del Valle Atletismo hispalense 08/03/1963  SE4938 2:54.16
3 439 Lopez Lopez, Ana Atletico Renteria 02/03/1963 SS20057 2:57.22
W-55
1 599 Perez Gutierrez, Aurora Durango Kirol Taldea 10/11/1957 M1714 2:38.71
2 679 Ruzafa Manchon, M2. Teresa Atletisme Crevillent 19/01/1959 A9753 2:55.72
4 320 Garcia Pedron, Concepcion Atletisme Xativa 07/12/1956 V20956 3:13.89
5 251 Esparza Egea, Estebana F.Alamo CjRural Regional 01/08/1955 MU5156 3:58.45
W-60
1 778 Zuzuarregi Veamurgia, Inmaculada Atmo. Donostiarrak 27/02/1953 SS18114 3:04.18
W-65
1 751 Vaquero Sanchez, Emilia CE Penedes 11/01/1949 (CT16176 3:12.46
2 20 Alonso Alonso, Maria Consuelo Lynze Parla 09/11/1948 M2230 3:15.72
W-75
1 652 Rodriguez Amayas, Maria Lynze Parla 29/09/1934 M2046 5:00.44
1.500 m.
W-35
1 118 Bustamante Rodriguez, Natalia Cayon-Helios DICA 11/05/1975 S10236 4:56.27
2 106 Borget Ruidiaz, Nidia Zukma CA Granollers 16/06/1978 (CT20345  4:59.68
3 Chaves Rodriguez, Maria del Carmen Atletismo Chiclana 30/09/1974 CA8965 5:03.20
4 335 Gomez Montoya, Maria Belen CD Periver 31/08/1974  CA9089 5:45.34
5 503 Medina Martinez, Lucia CD Periver 14/06/1976 H3693 5:55.02
682 Saez Marcos, Arantzazu At. San Sebastian 23/04/1976 BI8134 NP
146 Cantero Lozano, Inmaculada Cueva de Nerja-UMA 15/02/1979 C02772 NP
W-40
1 23  Alonso Castro, Pilar Carrefour Bezana 12/04/1972 $9341 4:46.55
2 275 Ferrer Gayan, Silvia At. Intec-Zoiti 04/02/1971 AR336 4:58.47
4 555 Ochoa Linares, Susana At. Intec-Zoiti 24/02/1974 AR712 5:09.30
5 410 Juan Mas, Fuencisla Marathon Crevillente 06/09/1972 A9752 5:11.14
6 148 Capdevila Gutierrez, Carolina Atletismo La Barneza 30/10/1973 L4702 5:13.36
7 395 Iniesta Pacheco, Candelaria Camp Morvedre 07/03/1972 V21306 5:13.99
8 509 Menendez Baena, Nekane At. Ardoi 05/01/1972 NA14617  5:20.62
9 58 Avellaneda Soriano, Sandra At. Pitius 05/11/1971 1B15914 5:29.55
10 629 Puyal Artieda, Presen Hinaco Monzon 26/06/1971  AR2183 5:33.79
11 450 Mancilla Heredia, Julia Claudina INDEPENDIENTE 10/06/1969 V21304 6:04.97
404 Jimenez Guardefio, Maria Dolores Avinent Manresa 28/03/1969 C0O1086 NP
392 Hugas Boldu, Natalia Lleida UA 24/10/1971 CT13197 NP
345 Gonzalez Glaria, Olatz Grupo At Navarra 10/02/1970 NA14900 NP
W-45
1 666 Romero Gutierrez, Fatima CD Periver 28/05/1968 CA8933 5:08.41
2 166 Castro Villaverde, Maria Teresa Atletismo Noia 04/07/1968 GA764774 5:21.17
4 436 Lopez Dumont, Maria Encarnacion San Pedro Atletismo 21/01/1969 MA5318 5:51.75
5 203 Cuevas Soria, Maria Jesus Decatlon Kondy 06/01/1966 A9989 5:52.78
6 519 Molinero Gonzalez, Esther CD Capiscol 25/11/1968 BU3698 5:53.27
7 157 Carrasco Schumidt, Monica Ardillas-Escorial 28/10/1966 M958 6:02.96

RCPTO

RESP

RCPTO



8 53 Arriete Castafieda, Aurora CD Periver 12/07/1966  CA8492 6:08.04
9 273 Fernandez Valenti, Maria Lucia E.A. Majadahonda 26/12/1965 M1333 6:12.32
10 648 Rincon Garcia, Isabel Simply-Scorpio 71 04/11/1964 AR826 6:29.21
11 204 Davila Raigoza, (e)Maricel CEA Tenerife 1984 22/03/1965 TF21514 6:56.16
152 Caravantes Lopez, Maria Angeles At. Ardoi 30/05/1966 NA14922 NP
W-50
1 476 Martinez Fernandez, Marisol Siurell O.C. 17/02/1964 1B15705 5:36.52
2 721 Sevilla Santamaria, Dorotea C.D. Florentino FDR 10/03/1959 BU1706 5:37.51
4 189 Corral Martinez, Montserrat C.D. Florentino FDR 15/01/1963 BU3595 6:06.71
W-55
1 599 Perez Gutierrez, Aurora Durango Kirol Taldea 10/11/1957 M1714 5:20.85 RCPTO
2 679 Ruzafa Manchon, M2. Teresa Atletisme Crevillent 19/01/1959 A9753 5:43.71
4 705 Sancho Garcia, Consuelo C.D. Florentino FDR 04/10/1956 BU2713 6:17.07
5 320 Garcia Pedron, Concepcion Atletisme Xativa 07/12/1956 V20956 6:25.04
6 251 Esparza Egea, Estebana F.Alamo CjRural Regional 01/08/1955 MU5156 7:53.02
755 Vegas Vilarrubia, Teresa JA Sabadell 29/08/1955 CT20801 NP
W-60
1 778 Zuzuarregi Veamurgia, Inmaculada Atmo. Donostiarrak 27/02/1953 SS18114 6:00.74
W-65
1 751 Vaquero Sanchez, Emilia CE Penedes 11/01/1949 (CT16176 6:11.92 RESP
2 20 Alonso Alonso, Maria Consuelo Lynze Parla 09/11/1948 M2230 6:29.36
W-75
1 652 Rodriguez Amayas, Maria Lynze Parla 29/09/1934 M2046 10:03.71
3.000 m.
W-35
1 177 Chaves Rodriguez, Maria del Carmen Atletismo Chiclana 30/09/1974 CA8965 11:01.80
2 335 Gomez Montoya, Maria Belen CD Periver 31/08/1974 CA9089 12:28.83
3 503 Medina Martinez, Lucia CD Periver 14/06/1976 H3693 12:43.52 WY
103 Bonet Jou, Meritxell Lleida UA 08/08/1975 CT716 NP
118 Bustamante Rodriguez, Natalia Cayon-Helios DICA 11/05/1975  S10236 NP
634 Rabadan de la Puente, Olga At. Intec-Zoiti 11/07/1975 AR804 NP
W-40
1 33 Alvarez Rubio, Olga CA Diputacié BCN 26/11/1970 CT17460 10:46.80
2 410 Juan Mas, Fuencisla Marathon Crevillente 06/09/1972  A9752 10:53.13
4 286 Galdames Sessarego, Patricia Andrea Pratenc AA 25/01/1974 (CT12691 11:11.36
5 403 Jimenez Caravaca, Yolanda Esperanza Atme. Sa Raval 21/03/1971 IB15676  11:15.16
6 285 Gajete Gusano, Maria Jose CA Sant Boi 08/06/1971 CT22140 11:19.07
7 59 Azeroual Daouq, Ouahiba Galdakao Atmo. 26/12/1971 BI8058 11:22.64
8 302 Garcia Fernandez, Soledad Grupo At Navarra 14/07/1969 NA15005 12:14.11
9 562 Oria Muifiiz, Maria Angeles A.Deportiva Haro 05/11/1972 LO7139 12:19.68
392 Hugas Boldu, Natalia Lleida UA 24/10/1971 CT13197 NP
W-45
1 319 Garcia Rus, Encarna CA Vic 01/05/1966 CT1897 11:07.32
2 333 Gomez de Segura Orozco, M. Lourdes CA La Blanca 13/02/1965 V1495 11:44.68

»

53 Arriete Castafieda, Aurora CD Periver

12/07/1966

CA8492

12:52.77



5 157 Carrasco Schumidt, Monica Ardillas-Escorial 28/10/1966 M958 13:06.08

W-50
1 586 Pedrosa Carrete, Maria Esther Universidad Santiago 19/05/1961 GA10706 11:22.22
2 721 Sevilla Santamaria, Dorotea C.D. Florentino FDR 10/03/1959 BU1706 11:52.02
3 543 Muioz Vico, Paqui UGE Badalona 23/10/1959 (CT23052 13:05.47
W-55
1 679 Ruzafa Manchon, M2. Teresa Atletisme Crevillent 19/01/1959 A9753 11:52.80
2 755 Vegas Vilarrubia, Teresa JA Sabadell 29/08/1955 (CT20801 12:27.14
4 372 Herance Lucio, Margarita Lynze Parla 04/07/1958 M829 13:38.06
W-65
1 751 Vaquero Sanchez, Emilia CE Penedeés 11/01/1949 (CT16176 12:55.93 RESP
2 159 Casanova Albalat, Ma.Carmen CA Lloret-La Selva 07/03/1949 (CT1628 16:07.15

60 m. Tanques

W-35
1 492 Martinez Telleria, Begofia Durango Kirol Taldea 15/11/1975  BI7987 10.12
2 280 Fraga Graiia, Maria Jose Atletica a Silva 31/08/1974 GA9309 12.26 NM
W-40
1 717 Serra Roman, Anna Lleida UA 16/02/1971 (CT19381 9.17 RCPTO
2 521 Moneo Gaviria, Laura Gloria Grupo At Navarra 10/04/1971 NA14407 9.57
W-45
1 538 Mur Val, Cristina CA Cambrils 06/02/1966 CT21912 11.00
2 389 Hightower Mcharris, Courteney Ann Grupo Oasis TresCantos 25/05/1965 M3394 11.88
3 16  Alcaire Ernst, Myriam Clarisa Ardillas-Escorial 15/09/1968 M2336 11.92
4 5 Acefia de Mesa, Maria del Carmen Ardillas-Escorial 25/12/1966 M2814 13.90
W-50
1 461 Marques Gonzalez, Cristina At. Espafia de Cueto 09/05/1962 S10084 10.42
W-65
1 249 Escribano Checa, Ramona AA Palamos 17/03/1947 CT427 14.70
ALTURA
W-35
1 280 Fraga Grana, Maria Jose Atletica a Silva 31/08/1974 GA9309 1.38
2 541 Mufioz Conesa, Monica INDEPENDIENTE 17/08/1975 M6220 1.26
W-40
1 760 Velazquez Yuste, Ana Maria CAS Ciudad de Segovia 26/09/1970 SG3840 1.23
2 240 Doval Sanchez, Lucia Atletica a Silva 07/03/1974 GA20666 1.15
W-45
1 538 Mur Val, Cristina CA Cambrils 06/02/1966 CT21912 1.44
2 222 Delgado Lopez, Maria de los Angeles AtletismoPuertollano 19/01/1969 CR4453 1.35
3 16 Alcaire Ernst, Myriam Clarisa Ardillas-Escorial 15/09/1968 M2336 1.23
4 5 Acefia de Mesa, Maria del Carmen Ardillas-Escorial 25/12/1966 M2814 1.20
W-50
1 731 Sureda Gonzalez, Maria Rosario A.D.A.S. 27/09/1963 GA20427 1.44 RCPTO
2 620 Pradillo Gutierrez, Marisa CA Tarragona 29/07/1961 (CT21513 1.05
2 153 Carazo Sanz, Purificacion Ardillas-Escorial 03/02/1963 M960 1.05

4 608 Pinyol Margalef, Joana CA Tarragona 15/05/1963 CT20426 0.90



W-55

1 432 Lopez Almorox, Azucena
2 656 Rodriguez Del, Maria de los Angeles
3 312 Garcia Mejias, Amelia
W-60
1 160 Casanovas Gaset, Lluisa
PERXA
W-45
1 456 Marcotegui lzcue, Marisa
2 621 Prat Grau, Montserrat
LLARGADA
W-35
1 767 Vidal Gondon, Eva
2 626 Puchol Callmeier, Irene
3 236 Dominguez Rodriguez, Maria
4 492 Martinez Telleria, Begoia
W-40
1 115 Buades Costa, M2, Victoria
2 774 Yarnoz Irazabal, Maria Eugenia
3 139 Camos Llovet, Lourdes
4 240 Doval Sanchez, Lucia
5 293 Gallego Montero, Margarita
W-45
1 538 Mur Val, Cristina
2 314 Garcia Pattier, Celia
3 389 Hightower Mcharris, Courteney Ann
4 292 Gallego Martinez, Rosa
5 16  Alcaire Ernst, Myriam Clarisa
W-50
1 731 Sureda Gonzalez, Maria Rosario
2 378 Hernandez Martinez, Alicia
3 530 Moreno Romo, Maria del Pilar
4 620 Pradillo Gutierrez, Marisa
5 153 Carazo Sanz, Purificacion
W-60
1 512 Mesa Soriano, Emilia
TRIPLE
W-35
1 396 Insunza Garcia, Ainhoa
2 288 Galiano Nieto, Maria
W-40
1 774 Yarnoz Irazabal, Maria Eugenia
2 293 Gallego Montero, Margarita
W-45
1 292 Gallego Martinez, Rosa

Ardillas-Escorial
Atletica a Silva
Ardillas-Escorial

Barcelona At.

Pamplona Atletico

Avinent Manresa

Barcelona At.
CA Asco

At. Arroyomolinos
Durango Kirol Taldea

Juventud Eiche Arosa

Grupo At Navarra

A Olot-Terra Volcans

Atletica a Silva
AMA Caja Burgos

CA Cambrils
A.A. Mostoles

Grupo Oasis TresCantos

C.A.La Nucia
Ardillas-Escorial

A.D.A.S.

Muntanyenc S.Cugat

A.D. Sprint
CA Tarragona
Ardillas-Escorial

Ourense Atletismo

Durango Kirol Taldea

Atletica a Silva

Grupo At Navarra
AMA Caja Burgos

C.A.La Nucia

25/02/1958 M963

20/11/1957 GA717241

07/09/1954 M5786

25/04/1952 CT16444

09/06/1967 NA13714
25/04/1966 CT20389

29/09/1975 CT20064
21/02/1978 (CT22148
20/05/1977 M9090
15/11/1975 BI7987

22/03/1971 A9564
26/12/1972 NA15028
05/05/1973 (CT22191
07/03/1974 GA20666
01/04/1972  BU1261

06/02/1966 CT21912
12/12/1968 M2139
25/05/1965 M3394
07/02/1966 A8854
15/09/1968  M2336

27/09/1963 GA20427
20/02/1961 CT21213
21/12/1961  M2280
29/07/1961 CT21513
03/02/1963 M960

06/11/1952 GA14322

28/07/1976  Bl4559

07/01/1976 1B15725

26/12/1972 NA15028
01/04/1972 BU1261

07/02/1966  A8854

1.10
1.05
1.00

1.23

3.21
2.80

4.94
491
4.78
4.69

4.47
4.27
4.19
4.13
3.28

4.35
4.33
4.17
3.95
3.88

4.31
4.09
3.53
2.96
2.36

3.77

11.56

8.96

9.95
7.26

8.12

RESP

RESP
RCAT

RCPTO

RCPTO
NM



1 378 Hernandez Martinez, Alicia Muntanyenc S.Cugat 20/02/1961 CT21213 9.51

2 461 Marques Gonzalez, Cristina At. Espaiia de Cueto 09/05/1962 S10084 8.96
W-60

1 160 Casanovas Gaset, Lluisa Barcelona At. 25/04/1952 (CT16444 7.54

LLANCAMENT DEL PES

W-35

1 242 Dublang Jimenez, Amaia At. San Sebastian 28/12/1976 SS14682 13.18

2 280 Fraga Graiia, Maria Jose Atletica a Silva 31/08/1974 GA9309 9.05
W-40

1 329 Giner Llopis, M2. Paz Juventud Elche Arosa 04/11/1970  A9565 11.33

2 383 Hernandez Rojas, Johana Maria Baix Maestrat 06/12/1972 CS7491 10.81

3 111 Boza Rodriguez, Maria Teresa Cueva de Nerja-UMA 10/10/1970 CA4959 10.60

4 351 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Elena CEA Tenerife 1984 13/03/1969 TF209 9.39

5 388 Hidalgo Fernandez, Maria Jose Cueva de Nerja-UMA 05/05/1971  CA9394 8.67

6 502 Mafosa Campabadal, Cristina CA Granollers 01/10/1973 CT2508 7.73

7 131 de la Calle Gomez, Rosa Velox Atletismo 26/02/1972  SG3977 7.19

8 240 Doval Sanchez, Lucia Atletica a Silva 07/03/1974 GA20666 6.91

9 766 Vesga Bustinza, Ana Gema AMA Caja Burgos 14/08/1970 BU3843 4.95

536 Mouktadibillah Ben Bella, Nadia Lleida UA 18/03/1969 CT20377 SM

W-45

1 584 Paiios Martinez, Montserrat JA Sabadell 16/04/1965 CT16779 9.67

2 314 Garcia Pattier, Celia A.A. Mostoles 12/12/1968 M2139 9.60

4 416 Lalueza Lafuente, Estrella Maria Hinaco Monzon 04/01/1965 AR2715 7.93

5 375 Hernandez Burgos, Carmen Mercedes A.D. Marathon 07/02/1969 M1638 7.71

6 677 Ruiz-Ayucar Seifert, Isabel Grupo Oasis TresCantos 14/07/1964 M8911 6.72
W-50

1 10 Aisa Gonzalez, Maria Isabel CA Valladolid-U.Va 04/02/1963 V18434 11.53

2 244 Durante Molina, Purificacion A. A. Moratalaz 25/11/1963 M891732 9.28

4 322 Gargallo Ciurana, Cristina CN Reus Ploms 23/09/1959 CT17716 7.82

5 153 Carazo Sanz, Purificacion Ardillas-Escorial 03/02/1963 M960 6.98

6 47  Aristi Etxeberria, Itziar At. San Sebastian 15/12/1960 SS12302 6.87

7 608 Pinyol Margalef, Joana CA Tarragona 15/05/1963 CT20426 6.47

8 620 Pradillo Gutierrez, Marisa CA Tarragona 29/07/1961 (CT21513 6.31
W-55

1 432 Lopez Almorox, Azucena Ardillas-Escorial 25/02/1958 M963 6.00

2 312 Garcia Mejias, Amelia Ardillas-Escorial 07/09/1954 M5786 5.84
W-60

1 512 Mesa Soriano, Emilia Ourense Atletismo 06/11/1952 GA14322 10.18
W-65

1 425 Liras Garcia de Salazar, Maria Teresa Lynze Parla 01/03/1949 M2054 7.82

2 419 Laso Mestre, Kontxi At. San Sebastian 06/12/1944 SS18045 6.19

43  Area Diego, Maria Atletismo Ocle 25/06/1947 04953 NP

W-70

1 748 Vallejo Romero, Paula Eliocroca 09/05/1941 MU10006 7.10



1 282 Fuster Bassas, Carme CN Reus Ploms 05/12/1937 (CT4233 5.83 RCAT

W-80
1 349 Gonzalez Ortiz, Maria Luisa At. Espafia de Cueto 05/07/1933 S5038 5.18 RESP

3.000 m. MARXA

W-35

1 619 Poves Novella, Maria Jose Simply-Scorpio 71 16/03/1978 AR787 12:23.46 RMON

2 391 Huertos Esquerdo, Isabel CA Silla 27/12/1975 V20483 17:22.78

3 539 Murcia Lozano, Laura C. A. Sant Joan 11/12/1978 CS7530 21:45.69 WY
W-40

1 576 Pampliega Castrillo, M2. Teresa CD Capiscol 21/09/1970 BU3589  18:17.93

126 Cabrera Ysas, Olga CE Penedes 24/01/1974 CT21718 NP

W-45

1 375 Hernandez Burgos, Carmen Mercedes A.D. Marathon 07/02/1969 M1638 17:55.78

2 677 Ruiz-Ayucar Seifert, Isabel Grupo Oasis TresCantos 14/07/1964 M8911 18:04.11
W-50

1 304 Garcia Frontons, Ma.del Carmen Pratenc AA 10/12/1960 (CT14282 17:05.75

2 46 Arias Gonzalez, Maria Trinidad Ardillas-Escorial 27/12/1963 M4445 21:43.87 NM
W-60

1 113 Briz Rodriguez, Maria Jose Lynze Parla 21/06/1951 M1218 18:39.64

2 32 Alvarez Ordas, Aurora SCD Ribadesella 20/06/1952 05883 19:17.34



COMISSIO

25é. CPAT. D'ESPANYA DE PISTA COBERTA

DE
VETERANS
CATEGORIA MASCULINA
Classf. Dorsal Cognoms, Nom
60 m.
M-35
Semifinal 1
1 109 Borreguero Rodriguez, Alfonso
2 217 de Prado Noguer, Ruben
3 702 Sanchez Torrijos, Juan Fco.
4 221 del Val Reizabal, Rodrigo
5 710 Santos Laifio, Rogelio
Semifinal 2
1 616 Portoles Nevado, Javier
2 104 Bonfill Beneit, Francesc
3 128 Cajo Alonso, Oscar
4 489 Martinez Mier, Miguel Angel
5 137 Calvo Lairon, Jose Manuel
Semifinal 3
1 680 Sabater Santonja, Luis Miguel
2 193 Cosin Ahedo, Miguel
3 97 Blancafort Valls, Xavier David
4 266 Fernandez Iglesias, Carlos
5 303 Garcia Figuera, Andres
Semifinal 4
1 445 Lopez Veny, Roberto
2 762 Venteo Garcia, Marcos
3 613 Polo Zamora, Gaspar
4 482 Martinez Romero, Jose Miguel
718 718 Serrano Puntas, Xavier
M-40
Semifinal 1
1 197 Crespo Iglesias, Jose Luis
2 449 Maduefio Acosta, Jose Juan
3 714 Sebastian Falguera, Julio
4 216 de Luis Baamonde, Antonio
5 722 Sibaja Tellez, David
362 Guillen Guillen, Angel Luis
Semifinal 2
1 196 Crespo Iglesias, Fernando
2 387 Herrero Artero, Pablo
3 427 Llofriu Terrasa, Miguel Angel
4 398 Ifigo Gutierrez, Jose Antonio
5 688 Salazar Clemente, Jose Luis
566 Ortega Sanchez, Miguel Angel
Semifinal 3
1 579 Paris Diaz, Augusto
2 110 Bosch Ortiz, Xavi

ATLETES VETERANS

SARAGOSSA

08-09/03/2014

Club

Playas de Castellon
GEiE Gironi

Union Atletica Coslada
C.D. atletismo Briviesca
Atletica a Silva

Hinaco Monzon

CE Universitari
Atletismo Zuera
AD Gijon Atletismo
Atletisme Els Sitges

INDEPENDIENTE
C.A. Torrent

UGE Badalona
AMA Caja Burgos
INDEPENDIENTE

At. Pitius

CA Mollet

Centre Esp. Colivenc
Hiru-Herri

CA Laietania

Huracan Fent Cami
Correr el Garbi
Catarroja U.E.

At. Fuenlabrada

C. A. Sant Joan
INDEPENDIENTE

C. A. Sant Joan

A.A. Mostoles
Atletisme Xativa

Grupo Oasis TresCantos
AMA Caja Burgos

E.A. Majadahonda

Atletismo Alcorcon
UA Terrassa

Data de N.

09/09/1978
14/05/1978
06/06/1978
18/02/1975
28/05/1974

02/04/1976
22/02/1979
15/05/1977
14/11/1974
27/05/1978

04/05/1976
22/11/1976
24/10/1974
28/11/1974
09/11/1974

12/07/1978
10/09/1975
03/12/1977
26/12/1977
04/07/1974

31/05/1969
25/12/1969
12/04/1971
02/04/1972
25/01/1973
14/04/1969

31/05/1969
25/06/1969
06/08/1973
04/01/1972
18/11/1973
20/03/1970

20/10/1973
25/07/1972

Llicenc.

M744
CT5993
M6273
BU3867

GA717108

AR1171
CT8717
AR2563
07231
V19942

V11712
V15065
CT23049
BU2853
V21086

1B15407
CT16771
V20936
NA14939
CT21082

A6044
V21013
V20334

M1279
A10771
EX5947

A10728
M2968
V21238
M1730
BU3782
M902

M2259
CT18340

FEDERACIO CATALANA

Marca

7.35
7.49
7.60
8.01
8.21

7.17
7.33
7.70
7.87
8.57

7.33
7.40
7.76
8.22
8.45

7.35
7.70
7.91
8.10
DS 162.7

7.50
7.60
7.87
7.88
8.23
NP

7.30
7.46
7.82
7.94
9.04
AB

7.45
7.46

<ATLETISME



oA~ W

Semifinal 4
1

A WwWN

M-45

Semifinal 1
1

U wN

Semifinal 2
1

Ul W N

Semifinal 3
1

o DN wN

Semifinal 4
1

o U1 W N

M-50
Semifinal 1
1

Ul wN

Semifinal 2
1

2
3
4

Semifinal 3
1
2
3

14
225
719
191

54
524
713
615

73

34

29

580
364
687
665
245
750

399
143
728
402
496
310

35
182
498

382
602

373
227
26
135
408
764

552
438
243
429
700
703

183
550
662
631
274
215

342

50

Garcia de Falces, Unai Albira
Diaz Lladés, David

Javier Serrano, Francisco Javier
Cortes Meseguer, Manuel

Arroyo Sanchez, Luis Miguel
Monzon Perez, Jose David
Sauri Sarsanedas, Lluis
Portela Suarez, Santiago
Basteiro Magarifos, Francisco
Anta Vega, Juan Manuel
Alvarez Fraile, Jose Luis

Parra Garcia, Cesar

Guridi Ezquerro, Javier
Salas Nieves, Alfredo

Rojo Escobar, Cristobal
Entrena Mazuecos, Manuel
Vaquero Moreno, Andres

Jalon Sesma, Miguel Antonio
Campos Sanchez, Luis

Soto Reguero, Juan Antonio
Jay Falucho, Eugenio

Mata Martinez, Francisco Jose
Garcia Lopez, Luis Fernando

Antuiia Rodriguez, Jose Manuel
Coll Enguix, Rafael

Mateo Sanz, Josep Maria
Khalid Abouzahra, (e)
Hernandez Rodriguez, Miguel
Perez Suso, Enrique

Heredia Tapia, Carlos Federico
Diaz Zuasti, Felix Manuel
Alonso Rodriguez, Carlos
Calvo Calzada, Alfredo

Jornet Montagut, Jordi
Ventura Company, Antonio

Nguema Fernandez, Manuel
Lopez Garcia, Higinio

Dura Navarro, Miguel Jose
Lobo Cueva, Jose Luis

Sanchez Navarro, Federico

Sanchez del Corral Usaola, Francisco

Collado Guirao, Carlos
Navarro Soriano, Antonio
Rof Costals, Ricard
Quero Pardo, Raul
Ferrando Badell, Pere

de la Rubia Ruano, Rafael

Gonzalez Blanco, Josep
Beltran Montolio, Miguel
Arnedillo Martin, Oscar

Grupo At Navarra
Avinent Manresa
A.D. Marathon
C.A.La Nucia

A.D. Marathon

CD UAVA

GEiE Gironi

A.D. Marathon
INDEPENDIENTE
AMA Caja Burgos
Asturiana Veteranos

CA Valladolid-U.Va
INDEPENDIENTE

A.D. Marathon

Canguro A.A.C.

UA Barbera

Embutidos Montemayor

Pratenc AA
Atletica a Silva

CA Valladolid-U.Va
Simply-Scorpio 71
Canguro A.A.C.
Canguro A.A.C.

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CA Tarragona

Ruizca - Ribera Atletico
Simply-Scorpio 71
Simply-Scorpio 71

CE Universitari

Grupo At Navarra
Canguro A.A.C.
C.D. Florentino FDR
Barcelona At.
Atletisme Xativa

Grupo Oasis TresCantos
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Laietania

AMA Caja Burgos
INDEPENDIENTE
Canguro A.A.C.

J COE Guadalajara
Huracan Fent Cami
JA Sabadell

AMA Caja Burgos
CA Cambrils
Atletico Aranjuez

Lleida UA
Huracan Fent Cami
La Rioja Atletismo

10/03/1972
06/08/1970
01/07/1971
06/12/1970

31/12/1970
17/02/1973
04/12/1973
25/07/1972
23/01/1971
10/05/1972
12/07/1969

06/07/1967
08/06/1964
07/04/1966
03/07/1967
18/11/1966
24/02/1966

21/01/1967
22/04/1965
05/08/1966
26/04/1968
22/09/1966
14/07/1967

05/03/1966
01/06/1968
17/11/1964
25/01/1968
19/10/1966
23/02/1967

20/06/1968
24/10/1964
07/02/1966
29/11/1968
19/07/1968
06/09/1967

09/01/1964
12/03/1963
21/06/1963
06/09/1962
18/04/1962
28/09/1960

20/03/1963
13/11/1961
28/07/1961
09/04/1960
01/05/1962
30/10/1960

12/05/1963
04/07/1962
20/07/1959

NA14555
CT20793
M2389
V19213

M487
GC604868
CT21796
M2936
GA717210
BU3845
06281

VA8576
LO6435
M6350
M2301

CT19310
SA3557

CT16605
GA15909
VA8663
AR2861
BI7864
M820

07110
V20848
CT19378
NA14237
AR2559
AR2388

CT21151
NA13994
M1881
BU3777
CT19412
V20965

M5639
CT20234
CT21387

BU3649

V19267
M890509

GU1089
V19604
CT13552
BU1302
CT12255
M1646

CT15482
CS7024
LO6761

7.61
7.72
8.09
8.45

7.72
7.72
7.72
7.86
7.97
9.50
AB

7.62
7.79
8.13
8.17
8.53
NP

7.81
7.84
8.11
8.30
8.87
NP

8.03
8.04
8.06
8.10
8.26
8.32

7.46
7.69
8.00
8.06
8.41
8.95

7.95
7.99
8.11
8.23

8.83
NP

7.88
8.24
8.47
8.73
AB
NP

7.88
8.03
8.04

o p

RCAT



(%]

M-55
Semifinal 1
1

o uh wN

Semifinal 2
1

No b wN

M-60
Semifinal 1
1

b wWN

Semifinal 2
1

2
3
4

200 m.
M-35
Semifinal 1

1

2

3

4
Semifinal 2

1

2

3

4
Semifinal 3

1

2

3

4
Semifinal 4

1

2

3

4
M-40
Semifinal 1

1
2

418
471
423

660

699
98
278
413

247
638
52
733
87
22
338

124
595
155
255
661

141
690
355
428

445

718
482
266

616
128
217
221

104
702
695
489

81
574
97
137

420

Larrubia Vidal, Alvaro
Martinez Apesteguia, Jesus
Denis Lerminez Menecier, (e) Philippe Michel

Rodriguez Diaz, Juan Carlos
Aguirrebengoa Vera, Roberto
Sanchez Mufioz, Angel
Blanch Gimbernat, Jordi
Ferrer Landa, Rafael

Julca Nufiez, Juscelino

Escalona Rio, Jose Luis

Ramirez Silva, Juan

Arraez Cano, Diego

Tabares Ruiz-henestrosa, Javier
Benavent Olmos, Joan Miquel
Alonso Cantorne, German

Gomez Salgado, Fernando Donato

Cabezas Navarro, Juan

Perez Castellanos, Jose Luis
Carcaba Fernandez, Herminio
Exposito Corvillo, Jose Luis
Rodriguez Garcia, Carlos

Campomanes Perez, Fernando
Salinas Palazon, Angel
Gonzalez Rivas, Juan Jose
Llorca Torres, Juan

Lopez Veny, Roberto

Serrano Puntas, Xavier
Martinez Romero, Jose Miguel

Fernandez Iglesias, Carlos

Portoles Nevado, Javier
Cajo Alonso, Oscar

de Prado Noguer, Ruben
del Val Reizabal, Rodrigo

Bonfill Beneit, Francesc
Sanchez Torrijos, Juan Fco.
Sanchez Choclan, Pedro
Martinez Mier, Miguel Angel

Bel Pascual, Marc

Palma Costa, Luis

Blancafort Valls, Xavier David
Calvo Lairon, Jose Manuel

Arroyo Sanchez, Luis Miguel
Layunta Rodriguez, Jose

C.A. Barakaldo
Grupo At Navarra
Ederki-Caja Rural

E.A. Majadahonda
At. Fuenlabrada
Amistat-FisioPlanet
Girona C.Brava-CAP
Atletico Renteria
Atletismo Leganes

At. Intec-Zoiti
A97 CajaCanarias
CA Nou Barris

A. A. Moratalaz
Catarroja U.E.
Barcelona At.
Atletismo Badajoz

CA Beiman
Ardillas-Escorial
La Santina-Oviedo
Lynze Parla
Canguro A.A.C.

Atletismo Laviana
INDEPENDIENTE

AD Xente Correndera
INDEPENDIENTE

At. Pitius

CA Laietania
Hiru-Herri

AMA Caja Burgos

Hinaco Monzon
Atletismo Zuera

GEiE Gironi

C.D. atletismo Briviesca

CE Universitari

Union Atletica Coslada
At. Arroyomolinos

AD Gijon Atletismo

Barcelona At.

At. Indep.Malaguefio
UGE Badalona
Atletisme Els Sitges

A.D. Marathon
Huracan Fent Cami

25/10/1962
25/12/1961
27/01/1963

08/10/1954
03/02/1959
01/01/1956
15/03/1956
28/04/1955
10/11/1958

03/07/1958
10/05/1958
03/09/1958
08/03/1958
23/03/1958
03/04/1955
25/10/1957

18/01/1954
31/10/1953
10/10/1950
29/08/1952
27/02/1953

22/10/1949
25/08/1953
11/01/1950
23/03/1949

12/07/1978

04/07/1974
26/12/1977
28/11/1974

02/04/1976
15/05/1977
14/05/1978
18/02/1975

22/02/1979
06/06/1978
28/10/1976
14/11/1974

15/09/1976
23/03/1975
24/10/1974
27/05/1978

31/12/1970
04/11/1970

BI5450
NA14391
NA14876

M418
M3338
1B13984
CT12607
5518128
M5285

AR306
TF651
CT18091
M3077
V20661
CT199
EX5210

CA8169
M761
02568

M3498
M387

05612
MU6663
07012
A10603

1B15407

CT21082
NA14939
BU2853

AR1171
AR2563
CT5993
BU3867

CT8717
M6273
M893315
07231

CT22994
MA3459
CT23049
V19942

M487
V16958

8.21
8.66
8.86

8.18
8.31
8.45
8.56
8.61
8.75

8.22
8.25
8.29
8.30
8.49
8.80
8.93

8.59

8.64

8.97

9.94
10.03

8.61
8.69
9.48
10.06

23.92

24.18
26.36
27.37

23.46
25.08
25.34
28.02

23.47
24.87
25.25
25.64

23.43
24.84
25.17
28.96

24.68
25.26

2capp

jo)

jolye)

RCAT=



3
4

Semifinal 2

1
2
3

Semifinal 3
1

2
3

Semifinal 4
1
2

3
73

Semifinal 5
1
2
3

4

M-45
Semifinal 1

1
2

3

Semifinal 2
1
2
3

Semifinal 3
1

2
3
4

Semifinal 4
1
2
3

Semifinal 5
1

2
3
4

M-50
Semifinal 1

1
2

Semifinal 2

1

2
3

Semifinal 3
1
2

797
688

758
29
719

387
524
427

110

225
184
73

579
713
709

714

373
756

408

399
434
161

364
143
400
382

691
498
764

402

227
446
245
496

215
606

418

243

438
700

84
429

Ortiz Santaliestra, Jesus
Salazar Clemente, Jose Luis

Velasco Hernando, Carlos
Luis Alvarez, Jose
Serrano Roldan, Francisco Javier

Herrero Artero, Pablo
Monzon Perez, Jose David
Llofriu Terrasa, Miguel Angel

Bosch Ortiz, Xavi

Diaz Lladés, David
Colmenarejo Jover, Roberto
Basteiro Magarifios, Francisco

Paris Diaz, Augusto
Sauri Sarsanedas, Lluis
Santamaria Garcia, Carlos

Sebastian Falguera, Julio

Heredia Tapia, Carlos Federico
Velasco Godoy, Juan Carlos

Jornet Montagut, Jordi

Jalon Sesma, Miguel Antonio
Lopez Bellido, Santiago Vicente
Castander Serentill, Fco.Javier

Guridi Ezquerro, Javier
Campos Sanchez, Luis
Jaramillo Aguado, Carlos
Hernandez Rodriguez, Miguel

Salvador Vens, Jordi
Mateo Sanz, Josep Maria
Ventura Company, Antonio

Jay Falucho, Eugenio

Diaz Zuasti, Felix Manuel
Luque Sanchez, Israel

Entrena Mazuecos, Manuel
Mata Martinez, Francisco Jose

de la Rubia Ruano, Rafael
Pina Casimiro, Alfonso

Larrubia Vidal, Alvaro

Dura Navarro, Miguel Jose

Lopez Garcia, Higinio
Sanchez Navarro, Federico

Beltran Montolio, Miguel
Lobo Cueva, Jose Luis

Hinaco Monzon
AMA Caja Burgos

A.D. Marathon
Asturiana Veteranos
A.D. Marathon

A.A. Mostoles
CD UAVA
Atletisme Xativa

UA Terrassa
Avinent Manresa
At. Arroyomolinos
INDEPENDIENTE

Atletismo Alcorcon
GEiE Gironi
Grupo At Navarra

Catarroja U.E.

CE Universitari
Simply-Scorpio 71
Barcelona At.

Pratenc AA
Catarroja U.E.
JA Sabadell

INDEPENDIENTE
Atletica a Silva
Atletismo Alcorcon
Simply-Scorpio 71

UA Terrassa
CA Tarragona
Atletisme Xativa

Simply-Scorpio 71

Grupo At Navarra
GEiE Gironi

UA Barbera
Canguro A.A.C.

Atletico Aranjuez
Artunduaga

C.A. Barakaldo

CA Laietania

Muntanyenc S.Cugat
INDEPENDIENTE

Huracan Fent Cami
AMA Caja Burgos

09/05/1971
18/11/1973

04/04/1969
12/07/1969
01/07/1971

25/06/1969
17/02/1973
06/08/1973

25/07/1972
06/08/1970
09/11/1969
23/01/1971

20/10/1973
04/12/1973
25/07/1970

12/04/1971

20/06/1968
04/09/1966

19/07/1968

21/01/1967
31/03/1965
06/04/1968

08/06/1964
22/04/1965
30/05/1964
19/10/1966

02/05/1966
17/11/1964
06/09/1967

26/04/1968

24/10/1964
13/07/1967
18/11/1966
22/09/1966

30/10/1960
21/07/1963

25/10/1962

21/06/1963

12/03/1963
18/04/1962

04/07/1962
06/09/1962

AR725
BU3782

M48
06281
M2389

M2968
GC604868
V21238

CT18340

CT20793

M889137
GA717210

M2259
CT21796
NA11052

V20334

CT21151
AR1426

CT19412

CT16605
V19467
CT17483

LO6435
GA15909
M280
AR2559

CT17257
CT19378
V20965

AR2861

NA13994

CT22373

CT19310
BI7864

M1646
BI7894

BI5450

CT21387

CT20234
V19267

CS7024
BU3649

26.18
28.94

24.39
25.50
26.43

24.43
25.44
26.17

24.22

25.56

30.32
NP

24.40
25.28
25.34

26.24

24.60
26.75

26.92

25.73
26.47
27.81

25.18
26.07
26.28
27.26

25.47
26.32
29.54

NP

25.48
25.50
27.78
30.48

26.03
27.59

NP

26.45

26.47
29.37

26.78
26.81



Semifinal 4
1
2
3
151

Semifinal 5
1
2
3

M-55
Semifinal 1
1

2
3

Semifinal 2
1
2
3

Semifinal 3
1
2
3

M-60
Semifinal 1
1

2
3

Semifinal 2
1
2
3

Semifinal 3
1
2
3

M-65
Semifinal 1
1
2
3

Semifinal 2
1
2
3

400 m.
M-35
Semifinal 1

1

2
3
4

631
253

488
331
471
Luis

550
448
147

87
22

699

278
612

660
638
485
397

141
36
355

690
595
428

343
537
661
154

62
424
692
571

667

708

641
574
162

232

Quero Pardo, Raul
Estarriaga Gaston, Casi

Martinez Visa, Pedro
Goikoetxea Abadia, Ramon
Martinez Apesteguia, Jesus
Carasol Artieda, Javier

Navarro Soriano, Antonio
Madi Vila, Josep Maria
Canto Moreno, Jose

Aguirrebengoa Vera, Roberto
Benavent Olmos, Joan Miquel
Alonso Cantorne, German

Sanchez Mufioz, Angel

Ferrer Landa, Rafael
Polidura Zuiiiga, Francisco

Rodriguez Diaz, Juan Carlos
Ramirez Silva, Juan
Martinez Soriano, Andres
Isasi Zaragoza, Jose Ignacio

Campomanes Perez, Fernando

Anza Aguilar, (e) Julio Cesar
Gonzalez Rivas, Juan Jose

Salinas Palazon, Angel
Perez Castellanos, Jose Luis
Llorca Torres, Juan

Gonzalez Castro, Fernando
Moyano Perez, Jose Luis
Rodriguez Garcia, Carlos
Carbo Arroyo, Carlos

Bajo Garcia, Juan Carlos
Librero Moguer, Antonio
San Jose Perez, Carlos
Paez Vera, Jorge

Romero Minguez, Jose Luis
Abad Freire, Jose Ramon
Santamaria Enriquez, Jose

Repiso Gutierrez, Sergio
Palma Costa, Luis
Castafie Artes, Raul

Domingo Orona, Carlos

AMA Caja Burgos
Dantzaleku-Sakana

CA Nou Barris
INDEPENDIENTE
Grupo At Navarra
At. Intec-Zoiti

Huracan Fent Cami
JA Sabadell
Barcelona At.

At. Fuenlabrada
Catarroja U.E.
Barcelona At.

Amistat-FisioPlanet

Atletico Renteria
Cayon-Helios DICA

E.A. Majadahonda
A97 CajaCanarias
CA Benacantil
Canguro A.A.C.

Atletismo Laviana
At. Indep.Malaguefio
AD Xente Correndera

INDEPENDIENTE
Ardillas-Escorial
INDEPENDIENTE

A.D.AS.

Unicaja Atletismo
Canguro A.A.C.
Stadium Casablanca

Berango Atletismo
El Lince-Bonares
Atletismo Santurtzi
Bahia Algeciras

Durango Kirol Taldea
CE Picornell
Atletica Barbanza

Camagc Atletismo
At. Indep.Malaguefio
UA Terrassa

Stadium Casablanca

09/04/1960
16/01/1963

28/07/1959
01/06/1959
25/12/1961
30/10/1961

13/11/1961
09/12/1963
18/08/1961

03/02/1959
23/03/1958
03/04/1955

01/01/1956

28/04/1955
03/11/1958

08/10/1954
10/05/1958
27/04/1956
10/04/1956

22/10/1949
14/04/1950
11/01/1950

25/08/1953
31/10/1953
23/03/1949

28/12/1953
11/03/1953
27/02/1953
25/12/1953

12/01/1948
01/03/1945
20/05/1946
08/06/1948

11/02/1946
08/09/1946
07/04/1948

17/06/1978
23/03/1975
14/12/1978

03/02/1979

BU1302
NA14286

CT16656

$500022

NA14391
AR208

V19604
CT10683
CT14544

M3338
V20661
CT199

1B13984

5518128
52803

M418
TF651
MU5981
M32

05612
MA6813
07012

MU6663
M761
A10603

GA19911
13610
M387

AR211

BI6155

H2934

BI5352

CA5286

BI4499
CT9501
GA19247

SE1387
MA3459
CT21072

AR296

29.21
NP

26.79

27.88

29.35
AB

26.05
27.15
27.99

27.33
28.24
28.98

27.43

29.28
30.88

27.04

27.16

29.07
NP

30.20
31.87
31.94

29.35
29.77
32.76

29.15

29.54

35.56
AB

32.54

32.82

32.99
NP

29.77
32.12
32.23

53.11
55.98
56.71

57.35

o p



Semifinal 2
1
2
3

4

M-40
Semifinal 1
1

2
3

Semifinal 2
1
2

3

Semifinal 3
1

2
3
4

M-45
Semifinal 1
1

2
3

Semifinal 2

1
2
3

Semifinal 3
1
2
3

Semifinal 4
1

2
3

M-50
Semifinal 1
1
2
3
4
Semifinal 2
1
2
3
4

M-55

Semifinal 1
1

2
3
4

Semifinal 2

470
548
271

695

758

732
797

168
523

29

637
420

495
184

691
756
161
496

120
370
602
643

214
434
408

400
468
371

353
253
606
448

469
653
147
108

56

638
278
696

Martinez Albert, Jose Pascual
Navarro Gonzalez, Pedro Alberto
Fernandez Suarez, Israel

Sanchez Choclan, Pedro

Velasco Hernando, Carlos

Surroca Martinez, Josep
Ortiz Santaliestra, Jesus

Caules Sanchez-Escribano, Ivan
Montolio Alcon, Jesus Fernando

Alvarez Fraile, Jose Luis

Ramirez Garcia, Donato
Layunta Rodriguez, Jose

Mascaraque Crespo, Santiago
Colmenarejo Jover, Roberto

Salvador Vens, Jordi
Velasco Godoy, Juan Carlos
Castander Serentill, Fco.Javier

Mata Martinez, Francisco Jose

Cabado Castro, Jose

Alberto Glemes, Jose Alberto
Perez Suso, Enrique

Rey Bakaikoa, Alfonso

de la Rosa Hernandez, Andres
Lopez Bellido, Santiago Vicente
Jornet Montagut, Jordi

Jaramillo Aguado, Carlos
Martin Martin, Victor Onesimo
Harina Mitxelena, Miguel

Gonzalez Solanes, Manel
Estarriaga Gaston, Casi
Pina Casimiro, Alfonso
Madi Vila, Josep Maria

Martin Rodriguez, Miguel Angel
Rodriguez Burch, Manel

Canto Moreno, Jose

Borras Colome, Lluis

Asenjo Carrasco, Manuel

Ramirez Silva, Juan
Ferrer Landa, Rafael
Sanchez Garcia, Mariano

Huracan Fent Cami
UA Terrassa
Electr Rato Aviles

At. Arroyomolinos

A.D. Marathon

CA Castellar
Hinaco Monzon

Amistat-FisioPlanet
CA Tarragona

Asturiana Veteranos

Canguro A.A.C.
Huracan Fent Cami
Union Atletica CUA
At. Arroyomolinos

UA Terrassa
Simply-Scorpio 71
JA Sabadell
Canguro A.A.C.

CA Santiago

CD Capiscol
Simply-Scorpio 71
At. Ardoi

CEA Tenerife 1984
Catarroja U.E.
Barcelona At.

Atletismo Alcorcon
CEA Tenerife 1984
Atletico Renteria

Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Dantzaleku-Sakana
Artunduaga

JA Sabadell

A. A. Moratalaz

A Olot-Terra Volcans
Barcelona At.
Muntanyenc S.Cugat

E.A. Majadahonda

A97 CajaCanarias
Atletico Renteria
A. A. Moratalaz

03/12/1974
09/07/1976
25/06/1976

28/10/1976

04/04/1969

24/03/1972
09/05/1971

11/06/1973
05/10/1970

12/07/1969

09/05/1969
04/11/1970

15/07/1973
09/11/1969

02/05/1966
04/09/1966
06/04/1968
22/09/1966

27/01/1968
19/07/1966
23/02/1967
09/02/1968

01/09/1968
31/03/1965
19/07/1968

30/05/1964
29/07/1964
23/11/1964

01/11/1963
16/01/1963
21/07/1963
09/12/1963

17/01/1961
18/01/1960
18/08/1961
04/06/1960

21/07/1958

10/05/1958
28/04/1955
20/06/1954

V20467
CT3898
06670

M893315

M48

CT20441
AR725

IB15700
CT16331

06281

M1569
V16958

CR4214
M889137

CT17257

AR1426
CT17483
BI7864

GA764400
BU2337
AR2388

NA13238

TF6989
V19467
CT19412

M280
TF21352
$520059

CT20233
NA14286
BI7894
CT10683

M2638
CT13686
CT14544
CT20404

M1192

TF651
$518128
M434

53.75
55.28
57.04

57.97

56.24

56.91
57.71

54.48
54.69

57.06

54.77
55.33

55.75
1:07.23

57.40
58.41
1:00.76
AB

58.82
1:00.34
1:03.15

AB

57.76
59.82
1:01.23

59.18
59.74
1:01.09

56.62
58.54
58.59
59.91

59.57
59.83
1:01.40
1:07.19

59.12

o p

1:00.46 g
1:00.64 g

1:05.85



1 409 Joyas Albertus, Joaquin GA Lluisos Mataro 12/11/1958 CT639 59.22 Q

699 Sanchez Mufioz, Angel Amistat-FisioPlanet 01/01/1956 1B13984  1:01.88

3 612 Polidura Zufiiga, Francisco Cayon-Helios DICA 03/11/1958 52803 1:09.19
M-60
Semifinal 1

1 343 Gonzalez Castro, Fernando A.D.AS. 28/12/1953 GA19911 1:05.46 Q

2 537 Luis Moyano, Jose Luis Unicaja Atletismo 11/03/1953 J3610 1:07.84 g

3 355 Gonzalez Rivas, Juan Jose AD Xente Correndera 11/01/1950 07012 1:09.88
Semifinal 2

1 154 Carbo Arroyo, Carlos Stadium Casablanca 25/12/1953 AR211 1:08.07 Q

2 145 Cano Alcolea, Santiago Apol-Ana 08/03/1953 A5637 1:08.62 q

60 m. Tanques

M-35
Semifinal 1

1 276 Ferrer Graboleda, Santi UA Terrassa 07/01/1977  CT2836 858 Q

2 337 Gomez Ocafia, David At. Pitius 04/12/1976 1B15720 899 Q

3 482 Martinez Romero, Jose Miguel Hiru-Herri 26/12/1977 NA14939 11.12

455 Marco Mira, Jose Miguel Huracan Fent Cami 10/02/1976  A10359 AB

Semifinal 2

1 174 Cespedes Diaz, Juan Manuel CA Benacantil 13/12/1978 MU5768 818 Q

2 497 Matas Garcia, Sergi CA Montornes 14/06/1978 CT10375 831 Q

3 81 Bel Pascual, Marc Barcelona At. 15/09/1976 CT22994 853 q

4 481 Martinez Rodrigo, Carlos Atletismo Alcorcon 02/01/1975 M1270 8.58 q

5 597 Perez Fuster, Emilio Huracan Fent Cami 16/07/1976 CT20415 890 q
FINALES
60 m.
M-35

1 109 Borreguero Rodriguez, Alfonsa Playas de Castellon 09/09/1978 M744 7.13

2 616 Portoles Nevado, Javier Hinaco Monzon 02/04/1976 AR1171 7.18

3 680 Sabater Santonja, Luis Miguel INDEPENDIENTE 04/05/1976 V11712 7.22

4 445 Lopez Veny, Roberto At. Pitius 12/07/1978 1B15407 7.30

5 193 Cosin Ahedo, Miguel C.A. Torrent 22/11/1976 V15065 7.32

6 104 Bonfill Beneit, Francesc CE Universitari 22/02/1979  CT8717 8.16
M-40

1 196 Crespo Iglesias, Fernando C. A. Sant Joan 31/05/1969 A10728 7.27

2 579 Paris Diaz, Augusto Atletismo Alcorcon 20/10/1973 M2259 7.35

3 197 Crespo Iglesias, Jose Luis Huracan Fent Cami 31/05/1969 A6044 7.41

4 110 Bosch Ortiz, Xavi UA Terrassa 25/07/1972 CT18340 7.41

5 387 Herrero Artero, Pablo A.A. Mostoles 25/06/1969  M2968 7.45 ART.162.5

6 54 Arroyo Sanchez, Luis Miguel A.D. Marathon 31/12/1970 M487 7.58
M-45

1 373 Heredia Tapia, Carlos Federico CE Universitari 20/06/1968 CT21151 7.47

2 580 Parra Garcia, Cesar CA Valladolid-U.vVa 06/07/1967 VAS8576 7.62

3 227 Diaz Zuasti, Felix Manuel Grupo At Navarra 24/10/1964 NA13994 7.71

4 364 Guridi Ezquerro, Javier INDEPENDIENTE 08/06/1964  LO6435 7.73

5 399 Jalon Sesma, Miguel Antonio Pratenc AA 21/01/1967 CT16605 7.74

35 Jose Antufia Rodriguez, Manuel INDEPENDIENTE 05/03/1966 07110 NP
M-50

1 183 Collado Guirao, Carlos J COE Guadalajara 20/03/1963 GU1089 7.76

2 342 Gonzalez Blanco, Josep Lleida UA 12/05/1963 (CT15482 7.83

3 552 Nguema Fernandez, Manuel Grupo Oasis TresCantos 09/01/1964 M5639 7.93

4 50 Arnedillo Martin, Oscar La Rioja Atletismo 20/07/1959 LO6761 8.01

5 438 Lopez Garcia, Higinio Muntanyenc S.Cugat 12/03/1963 CT20234 8.02

6 84 Beltran Montolio, Miguel Huracan Fent Cami 04/07/1962  CS7024 8.10
M-55

1 660 Rodriguez Diaz, Juan Carlos E.A. Majadahonda 08/10/1954 M418 7.97

2 247 Escalona Rio, Jose Luis At. Intec-Zoiti 03/07/1958  AR306 8.11



3 ] Aguirrebengoa Vera, Roberta At. Fuenlabrada 03/02/1959 M3338 8.17

4 638 Ramirez Silva, Juan A97 CajaCanarias 10/05/1958 TF651 8.24

5 52 Arraez Cano, Diego CA Nou Barris 03/09/1958 (CT18091 8.33

6 733 Tabares Ruiz-Henestrosa, Javier A. A. Moratalaz 08/03/1958 M3077 8.35
M-60

1 141 Campomanes Perez, Fernando Atletismo Laviana 22/10/1949 05612 8.38

2 690 Salinas Palazon, Angel INDEPENDIENTE 25/08/1953 MUG6663 8.52

4 595 Perez Castellanos, Jose Luis Ardillas-Escorial 31/10/1953 M761 8.70

5 155 Carcaba Fernandez, Herminio La Santina-Oviedo 10/10/1950 02568 8.84

6 355 Jose Gonzalez, Juan AD Xente Correndera 11/01/1950 07012 9.61
M-65

1 571 Paez Vera, Jorge Bahia Algeciras 08/06/1948 CA5286 8.44

2 185 Colmenarejo Jusdado, Juan Colmenar Viejo 07/10/1945 M1594 8.94

4 366 Gutierrez Solares, Adolfo C. A. Torrelavega 27/12/1945 $8102 9.15

5 1 Abad Freire, Jose Ramon CE Picornell 08/09/1946  CT9501 9.28

6 424 Librero Moguer, Antonio El Lince-Bonares 01/03/1945 H2934 9.63

7 692 San Jose Perez, Carlos Atletismo Santurtzi 20/05/1946 BI5352 9.70
M-70

1 585 Pedrero Llopart, Albert Pratenc AA 13/12/1943 (CT23206 9.76

2 201 Cuadrado Fernandez, Francisco Cecilio INDEPENDIENTE 21/10/1943 IB15777 11.18 NM
M-75

1 473 Martinez de Antofiana Fernandez, Ignacio Atletico Castro 22/03/1937 S10027 10.13

2 229 Diego Ramon, Vicente Catarroja U.E. 01/04/1938 V21319 11.08

3 347 Gonzalez Martin, Francisco Javier Atletismo Artyneon 30/01/1937 M1299 11.95 NV
M-80

1 406 Joaniquet Ibarz, Angel CN Barcelona 28/05/1933 (CT3697 11.66
M-85

1 460 Marques Blanco, Antonio At. Espaiia de Cueto 08/03/1929 S2434 11.59 RESP

457 Marimon Farriol, Lluis CA Igualada 06/01/1928  CT9960 NP

M-90

1 390 Huch More, Valentin Barcelona At. 25/11/1919 CT8371 16.11
200 m.
M-35

1 104 Bonfill Beneit, Francesc CE Universitari 22/02/1979 CT8717 22.96

2 616 Portoles Nevado, Javier Hinaco Monzon 02/04/1976 AR1171 23.14

4 445 Lopez Veny, Roberto At. Pitius 12/07/1978  1B15407 24.10
M-40

1 110 Bosch Ortiz, Xavi UA Terrassa 25/07/1972 CT18340 24.04

2 579 Paris Diaz, Augusto Atletismo Alcorcon 20/10/1973 M2259 24.15

4 387 Herrero Artero, Pablo A.A. Mostoles 25/06/1969  M2968 25.39
M-45

1 373 Heredia Tapia, Carlos Federico CE Universitari 20/06/1968 CT21151 24.22

2 364 Guridi Ezquerro, Javier INDEPENDIENTE 08/06/1964 LO6435 24.98

4 691 Salvador Vens, Jordi UA Terrassa 02/05/1966 CT17257 25.55
M-50

1 215 de la Rubia Ruano, Rafael Atletico Aranjuez 30/10/1960 M1646 25.62

2 550 Navarro Soriano, Antonio Huracan Fent Cami 13/11/1961 V19604 25.98

4 438 Lopez Garcia, Higinio Muntanyenc S.Cugat 12/03/1963 CT20234 26.53
M-55

1 9 Aguirrebengoa Vera, Roberto At. Fuenlabrada 03/02/1959 M3338 26.38

2 660 Rodriguez Diaz, Juan Carlos E.A. Majadahonda 08/10/1954 M418 26.79

3 [%1] Ramirez Silva, Juan A97 CajaCanarias 10/05/1958 TF651 26.97



4 699 Sanchez Mufioz, Angel Amistat-FisioPlanet 01/01/1956 1B13984 27.56

M-60

1 141 Campomanes Perez, Fernando Atletismo Laviana 22/10/1949 05612 27.83

2 343 Gonzalez Castro, Fernando A.D.A.S. 28/12/1953 GA19911 28.52

4 537 Moyano Perez, Jose Luis Unicaja Atletismo 11/03/1953 J3610 29.18
M-65

1 667 Romero Minguez, Jose Luis Durango Kirol Taldea 11/02/1946 Bl4499 28.05

2 1 Abad Freire, Jose Ramon CE Picornell 08/09/1946 CT9501 32.33

4 62 Bajo Garcia, Juan Carlos Berango Atletismo 12/01/1948 BI6155 32.67
M-70

1 483 Martinez Rubio, Juan CE Picornell 28/06/1943 (CT17144  35.08

2 71 Barrado Perez, Manuel Catarroja U.E. 14/05/1940 V20540 35.92

3 201 Cuadrado Fernandez, Francisco Cecilio INDEPENDIENTE 21/10/1943 1B15777 39.74
M-75

1 473 Martinez de Antofiana Fernandez, Ignacio Atletico Castro 22/03/1937 S10027 38.19

2 144 Cano Alcolea, Angel Lynze Parla 06/01/1938 M1143 38.46

3 507 Mendez Gonzalez, Jesus Centro Astur Oviedo 02/08/1935 05881 39.12

723 Sitja Aguye, Josep CA Lloret-La Selva 05/08/1937  CT3959 NP

M-80

1 465 Martin Gonzalez, Florentino Durango Kirol Taldea 17/09/1931  BI7359 4294 NM
400 m.
M-35

1 641 Repiso Gutierrez, Sergio Camagc Atletismo 17/06/1978 SE1387 52.59

2 470 Martinez Albert, Jose Pascual Huracan Fent Cami 03/12/1974 V20467 53.88

4 574 Palma Costa, Luis At. Indep.Malaguefio 23/03/1975 MA3459 55.42
M-40

1 758 Velasco Hernando, Carlos A.D. Marathon 04/04/1969 M48 53.78

2 523 Montolio Alcon, Jesus Fernando CA Tarragona 05/10/1970 CT16331 54.19

4 168 Caules Sanchez-Escribano, Ivan Amistat-FisioPlanet 11/06/1973 1B15700 54.84
M-45

1 691 Salvador Vens, Jordi UA Terrassa 02/05/1966 CT17257 55.38

214 de la Rosa Hernandez, Andres CEA Tenerife 1984 01/09/1968 TF6989 56.13

3 120 Cabado Castro, Jose CA Santiago 27/01/1968 GA764400 58.33

4 756 Velasco Godoy, Juan Carlos Simply-Scorpio 71 04/09/1966  AR1426 58.35
M-50

1 353 Gonzalez Solanes, Manel Muntanyenc S.Cugat 01/11/1963 (CT20233 54.39 RESP=

2 253 Estarriaga Gaston, Casi Dantzaleku-Sakana 16/01/1963 NA14286 59.45

4 606 Pina Casimiro, Alfonso Artunduaga 21/07/1963 BI7894 59.56
M-55

1 409 Joyas Albertus, Joaquin GA Lluisos Mataro 12/11/1958 CT639 57.17 RCTO-RCAT

2 56 Asenjo Carrasco, Manuel E.A. Majadahonda 21/07/1958 M1192 59.12

4 278 Ferrer Landa, Rafael Atletico Renteria 28/04/1955 S518128  1:01.25
M-60

1 154 Carbo Arroyo, Carlos Stadium Casablanca 25/12/1953  AR211 1:04.55

2 343 Gonzalez Castro, Fernando A.D.A.S. 28/12/1953 GA19911 1:04.87

4 145 Cano Alcolea, Santiago Apol-Ana 08/03/1953 A5637 1:07.17
M-65

1 667 Romero Minguez, Jose Luis Durango Kirol Taldea 11/02/1946 Bl4499 1:03.53

2 62 Bajo Garcia, Juan Carlos Berango Atletismo 12/01/1948 BI6155 1:14.77 NM

3 424 Librero Moguer, Antonio El Lince-Bonares 01/03/1945 H2934 1:20.64 N\



4 326 Gil Felices, Juan Francisco Simply-Scorpio 71 03/06/1946 AR428 1:31.15

M-70
1 483 Martinez Rubio, Juan CE Picornell 28/06/1943 (CT17144 1:20.70 NM
2 71 Barrado Perez, Manuel Catarroja U.E. 14/05/1940 V20540 1:22.01 NM

Cirbian Llorente, Emiliano C.D. Florentino FDR 05/01/1944 BU3850

1 723 Sitja Aguye, Josep CA Lloret-La Selva 05/08/1937 CT3959  1:22.15
800 m.
M-35
FINAL B
1 299 Garcia Diaz, Angel Jose Ciudad Pefiaranda 12/05/1977 SA4460  2:08.39
2 761 Velo Estevez, Miguel Correr el Garbi 13/03/1975 V21100 2:08.91
3 44 Ares Mateos, Rodrigo At Guadarrama 11/05/1976 M732 2:09.02
4 190 Cortes Gil, Joaquin Pratenc AA 26/05/1977  CT8840 2:09.56
5 479 Martinez Miralles, Marc UA Terrassa 09/01/1976 CT11653 2:12.17
6 374 Hermosilla Minguez, Eduardo C.D. atletismo Briviesca 12/02/1975 BU3833  2:13.44
7 459 Marin Perez, lvan C.D. atletismo Briviesca 12/10/1978 BU3784  2:15.19
8 444 Lopez Santos, Bruno INDEPENDIENTE 17/11/1975 CT20711 2:19.08
FINAL A
1 209 de Frutos Gonzalez, Israel Union Atletica Coslada 04/10/1977 M2405 2:05.41
2 170 Cebollero Gonzalez, Albert AA Palamos 21/12/1977 (CT21189 2:05.75
3 440 Lopez Menduifia, Alfonso CA Santiago 11/06/1975 GA717122 2:06.05
4 738 Toro Ordofiez, Antonio David Atletismo Barbastro 07/09/1977 AR2570  2:06.44
5 69 Barcena Saludes, Ricardo Lleida UA 29/04/1976 CT20741 2:06.51
6 736 Tirado Jimenez, Manuel C.A.La Nucia 15/08/1975 A10780 2:06.60
7 486 Martinez Ucero, Fernando Electr Rato Aviles 02/09/1974 06483 2:10.05
8 772 Villas Perez, Gustavo Amistat-FisioPlanet 16/05/1974 1B15812  2:10.58
FINAL
1 209 de Frutos Gonzalez, Israel Union Atletica Coslada 04/10/1977 M2405  2:05.41
2 170 Cebollero Gonzalez, Albert AA Palamos 21/12/1977 (CT21189 2:05.75
4 738 Toro Ordofiez, Antonio David Atletismo Barbastro 07/09/1977 AR2570 2:06.44
5 69 Barcena Saludes, Ricardo Lleida UA 29/04/1976 CT20741 2:06.51
6 736 Tirado Jimenez, Manuel C.A.La Nucia 15/08/1975 A10780  2:06.60
7 299 Garcia Diaz, Angel Jose Ciudad Pefiaranda 12/05/1977 SA4460  2:08.39
8 761 Velo Estevez, Miguel Correr el Garbi 13/03/1975 V21100  2:08.91
9 44 Ares Mateos, Rodrigo At Guadarrama 11/05/1976 M732 2:09.02
10 190 Cortes Gil, Joaquin Pratenc AA 26/05/1977  CT8840 2:09.56
11 486 Martinez Ucero, Fernando Electr Rato Aviles 02/09/1974 06483 2:10.05
12 772 Villas Perez, Gustavo Amistat-FisioPlanet 16/05/1974 1B15812  2:10.58
13 479 Martinez Miralles, Marc UA Terrassa 09/01/1976 (CT11653 2:12.17
14 374 Hermosilla Minguez, Eduardo C.D. atletismo Briviesca 12/02/1975 BU3833  2:13.44
15 459 Marin Perez, lvan C.D. atletismo Briviesca 12/10/1978 BU3784  2:15.19
16 444 Lopez Santos, Bruno INDEPENDIENTE 17/11/1975 CT20711 2:19.08
M-40
FINAL B
1 693 Sancha Montoya, Joaquin Atletismo Albacete 18/05/1973 AB706 2:07.53
2 674 Ruiz Morcillo, Pascual CA Benacantil 05/06/1970 MU11262 2:10.60
3 323 Gautheron, (e)Eric CA Hotel Pacha 11/06/1970 I1B15873  2:14.75
4 727 Soler Ferrer, Joaquin CA Diputacié BCN 10/12/1969 CT17987 2:15.79
5 277 Angel Ferrer, Teodoro Stadium Casablanca 06/03/1971 AR337 2:18.07
6 301 Garcia Esparza, Juan Antonio F.Alamo CjRural Regional  18/06/1970 MU5035 2:18.67
7 421 Leis Patricio, (e)Carlos Fernando AA Valdemoro Go Fit 02/08/1969  M8692 2:18.72
8 228 Diaz de Cerio, Luis Manuel Grupo At Navarra 23/03/1969 NA14997 2:19.48
9 545 Narro Moreno, Fernando Ajalkala 28/07/1969 M892082 2:19.87
10 480 Martinez Raposo, Jose Manuel CA Hotel Pacha 14/05/1970 I1B15856  2:32.27
11 506 Menasalvas Pacheco, Alfonso Canguro A.A.C. 04/08/1970  M2763 2:37.42
FINAL A
1 39 Aragon Ortega, Raul Atletismo Chiclana 29/12/1973 CA8932  1:58.92 RCTO
2 199 Crespo Rincon, Juan Jose E.A. Majadahonda 06/11/1973 M470 1:59.29

3 379 Hernandez Moreno, Juan Atletismo Orippo 06/09/1971 SE7362 2:01.77



4 618 Poveda Moragon, Jose Manuel Huracan Fent Cami 25/07/1973 V19562 2:03.21
5 136 Calvo Diez, Sergio Aranda-Condado Haza 04/08/1970 BU2973  2:03.91
6 654 Rodriguez Carpio, Alberto At. Arroyomolinos 11/07/1973 M6618 2:04.06
7 63 Balague Rubio, Miguel Angel CE Picornell 06/09/1970 CT20473  2:05.99
8 668 Romero Oliver, Juan Jose C.A.Petrer Capet 03/02/1974  A10815 2:10.86
9 704 Sanchez-Angel Mufioz, Olivier CAP Alcobendas 10/09/1970 M3238 2:12.15
10 339 Gomez Santero, Jose Maria At Guadarrama 14/09/1973 M723 2:16.04
239 Dorado Quintana, Francisco Javier Hinaco Monzon 30/08/1969 AR299 AB
FINAL
1 39 Aragon Ortega, Raul Atletismo Chiclana 29/12/1973 CA8932  1:58.92
2 199 Crespo Rincon, Juan Jose E.A. Majadahonda 06/11/1973 M470 1:59.29
4 618 Poveda Moragon, Jose Manuel Huracan Fent Cami 25/07/1973 V19562 2:03.21
5 136 Calvo Diez, Sergio Aranda-Condado Haza 04/08/1970 BU2973  2:03.91
6 654 Rodriguez Carpio, Alberto At. Arroyomolinos 11/07/1973 M6618 2:04.06
7 63 Balague Rubio, Miguel Angel CE Picornell 06/09/1970 CT20473  2:05.99
8 693 Sancha Montoya, Joaquin Atletismo Albacete 18/05/1973 AB706 2:07.53
9 674 Ruiz Morcillo, Pascual CA Benacantil 05/06/1970 MU11262 2:10.60
10 668 Romero Oliver, Juan Jose C.A.Petrer Capet 03/02/1974  A10815 2:10.86
11 704 Sanchez-Angel Mufioz, Olivier CAP Alcobendas 10/09/1970 M3238 2:12.15
12 323 Gautheron, (e)Eric CA Hotel Pacha 11/06/1970 1B15873  2:14.75
13 727 Soler Ferrer, Joaquin CA Diputacié BCN 10/12/1969 CT17987 2:15.79
14 339 Gomez Santero, Jose Maria At Guadarrama 14/09/1973 M723 2:16.04
15 277 Angel Ferrer, Teodoro Stadium Casablanca 06/03/1971 AR337 2:18.07
16 301 Garcia Esparza, Juan Antonio F.Alamo CjRural Regional 18/06/1970 MU5035  2:18.67
17 421 Leis Patricio, (e)Carlos Fernando AA Valdemoro Go Fit 02/08/1969 M8692 2:18.72
18 228 Diaz de Cerio, Luis Manuel Grupo At Navarra 23/03/1969 NA14997 2:19.48
19 545 Narro Moreno, Fernando Ajalkala 28/07/1969 M892082 2:19.87
20 480 Martinez Raposo, Jose Manuel CA Hotel Pacha 14/05/1970 I1B15856  2:32.27
21 506 Menasalvas Pacheco, Alfonso Canguro A.A.C. 04/08/1970 M2763 2:37.42
239 Dorado Quintana, Francisco Javier Hinaco Monzon 30/08/1969 AR299 AB
M-45
FINAL B
1 670 Ropero Lobato, Carlos Lleida UA 10/02/1968 (CT18448 2:13.02
2 681 Saco Gonzalez, Juan Carlos UA Terrassa 02/04/1966 CT19862 2:13.76
3 356 Graus Aranda, Juan Carlos Stadium Casablanca 03/02/1969 AR465 2:16.46
4 287 Galiana Puchades, Jose Luis C. A.Sant Joan 26/06/1966  A10928  2:16.67
5 100 Blanco Gonzalez, Javier Ajalkala 16/01/1968 M1863 2:17.28
6 769 Vilches Gomez, Jose Maria At. Fuenlabrada 14/01/1969 M1394 2:19.26
7 245 Entrena Mazuecos, Manuel UA Barbera 18/11/1966 CT19310 2:19.74
8 313 Garcia Oliver, Roman Stadium Casablanca 29/03/1964 AR405 2:21.90
9 468 Martin Martin, Victor Onesimo CEA Tenerife 1984 29/07/1964 TF21352 2:25.74
205 de Pablo Busto, Alejandro Atmo. Portugalete 20/06/1967  BI7550 NP
FINAL A
1 671 Rosello Navarro, Jose Joaquin Amistat-FisioPlanet 06/11/1968 1B15711  2:03.41
2 741 Torres Losada, Alejandro CEA Tenerife 1984 06/03/1967  TF2036 2:06.74
3 600 Perez Herrera, Jose Manuel Cueva de Nerja-UMA 27/11/1967 CA8907  2:07.55
4 309 Garcia Lopez, Francisco Javier Atletismo Mieres 16/05/1968 06493 2:08.44
5 12 Carlos Alba, Juan Ajalkala 19/08/1965 M376 2:08.47
6 41 Aranda Romero, Jose CE Picornell 30/11/1964 CT15924 2:10.42
7 11 Alamo Lasuncion, Jesus Ardillas-Escorial 12/07/1966 M1213 2:10.56
8 188 Corral Collantes, Jose Antonio UBU-Caja de Burgos 30/09/1967 BU3458  2:11.79
9 259 Ezpeleta Otamendi, Saturnino At. Ardoi 15/12/1967 NA13742 2:18.69
10 223 Diaz Barranco, Salvador At Guadarrama 23/09/1966 M719 2:22.25
643 Rey Bakaikoa, Alfonso At. Ardoi 09/02/1968 NA13238 NP
FINAL
1 671 Rosello Navarro, Jose Joaquin Amistat-FisioPlanet 06/11/1968 1B15711  2:03.41
2 741 Torres Losada, Alejandro CEA Tenerife 1984 06/03/1967 TF2036 2:06.74
4 309 Garcia Lopez, Francisco Javier Atletismo Mieres 16/05/1968 06493 2:08.44
5 12 Carlos Alba, Juan Ajalkala 19/08/1965 M376 2:08.47
6 41 Aranda Romero, Jose CE Picornell 30/11/1964 (CT15924 2:10.42
7 11 Alamo Lasuncion, Jesus Ardillas-Escorial 12/07/1966 M1213 2:10.56
8 188 Corral Collantes, Jose Antonio UBU-Caja de Burgos 30/09/1967 BU3458  2:11.79
9 670 Ropero Lobato, Carlos Lleida UA 10/02/1968 (CT18448 2:13.02
10 681 Saco Gonzalez, Juan Carlos UA Terrassa 02/04/1966 (CT19862 2:13.76

RCTO

RCTO

RCTO



11 356 Graus Aranda, Juan Carlos Stadium Casablanca 03/02/1969 AR465 2:16.46
12 287 Galiana Puchades, Jose Luis C. A. Sant Joan 26/06/1966  A10928 2:16.67
13 100 Blanco Gonzalez, Javier Ajalkala 16/01/1968 M1863 2:17.28
14 259 Ezpeleta Otamendi, Saturnino At. Ardoi 15/12/1967 NA13742 2:18.69
15 769 Vilches Gomez, Jose Maria At. Fuenlabrada 14/01/1969 M1394 2:19.26
16 245 Entrena Mazuecos, Manuel UA Barbera 18/11/1966 CT19310 2:19.74
17 313 Garcia Oliver, Roman Stadium Casablanca 29/03/1964 AR405 2:21.90
18 223 Diaz Barranco, Salvador At Guadarrama 23/09/1966 M719 2:22.25
19 468 Martin Martin, Victor Onesimo CEA Tenerife 1984 29/07/1964 TF21352 2:25.74
205 de Pablo Busto, Alejandro Atmo. Portugalete 20/06/1967  BI7550 NP
643 Rey Bakaikoa, Alfonso At. Ardoi 09/02/1968 NA13238 NP
M-50
1 270 Fernandez Sangiao, Jose Manuel Verxel Nutricion Dep 22/02/1961 GA19555 2:15.46
2 377 Hernandez Lopez, Patxi CA La Blanca 27/06/1961  VI2811 2:15.57
4 250 Escribano lzquierdo, Jesus C Dental Seoane Pampin 17/03/1963 M332 2:16.65
5 611 Plana Grasa, Juan Ramon Atletismo Barbastro 24/06/1961 AR2279  2:19.66
6 268 Fernandez Pedregosa, Jose Manuel Suanzes San Blas 21/03/1960 M2224 2:22.04
7 644 Rey Bakaikoa, Kepa At. Ardoi 14/08/1963 MA6537 2:24.43
8 107 Borjabad Perez, Ismael Ajalkala 12/11/1961  M5333 2:26.33
9 300 Garcia Escribano, Alfredo Cavelanz 25/06/1961 LZ645 2:34.44
469 Martin Rodriguez, Miguel Angel A. A. Moratalaz 17/01/1961  M2638 NP
M-55
1 315 Garcia Pavon, Florian C.D. Hernani 22/02/1958 SS13958  2:20.33
2 6 Asenjo Carrasco, Manuel E.A. Majadahonda 21/07/1958 M1192 2:20.46
4 123 Cabestrero Blanco, Luis C.D. Florentlno FDR 23/02/1956 BU2743 2.23.19
5 485 Martinez Soriano, Andres CA Benacantil 27/04/1956 MU5981  2:23.69
6 696 Sanchez Garcia, Mariano A. A. Moratalaz 20/06/1954 M434 2:37.87
7 91 Benito Gonzalez, Roberto Lynze Parla 27/01/1957 M467 2:38.41
8 734 Telleria Latierro, Ifiaki Kepa INDEPENDIENTE 07/07/1956  SS19402  2:39.09
295 Ganzarain Etxebeste, Koldo Atletico Renteria 27/02/1955 S518831 NP
M-60
1 145 Cano Alcolea, Santiago Apol-Ana 08/03/1953  A5637 2:28.38
2 26 Diaz Perez, Fernando FC Barcelona 03/07/1951 CT1209  2:30.32
4 556 Odriozola Lino, Javier Canguro A.A.C. 02/11/1952 M2661 2.31.43
5 663 Rojas Medina, Antonio INDEPENDIENTE 08/09/1951 SE4018 2:32.73
6 487 Martinez Vela, Francisco CA La Blanca 11/01/1954 VI3221 2:36.16
7 417 Lara Buendia, Manuel Maraton Lucena 09/04/1951 C02423  2:51.41
8 355 Gonzalez Rivas, Juan Jose AD Xente Correndera 11/01/1950 07012 2:51.48
9 401 Javega Granero, Manuel Carnicas Serrano 15/02/1954 V21132 2:55.41
M-65
1 140 Campo Sanchez, Fabian CA Diputacié BCN 01/03/1948 CT861 2:35.31
2 515 Mocholi Fernandez, Jose Catarroja U.E. 28/11/1948 V18294  2:36.21
4 617 Postigo Postigo, Antonio INDEPENDIENTE 10/05/1945 V21303 2.40.83
5 553 Nieto Solsona, Antonio Barcelona At. 14/04/1948 CT7162 2:49.33
6 127 Cagigas Fernandez, Manuel INDEPENDIENTE 22/11/1944 $S9052 2:58.45
7 326 Gil Felices, Juan Francisco Simply-Scorpio 71 03/06/1946  AR428 3:23.54
564 Ortega Medina, Domingo Domingo Catalan FC 29/02/1948 (CT17152 NP
650 Robayna Garcia, Lorenzo CEA Tenerife 1984 27/10/1947 TF756 NP
M-70
1 649 Rioseco Lopez, Jose Vicente Egovarros Viveiro 30/04/1941 GA717370 2:47.21
2 178 Cirbian Llorente, Emiliano C.D. Florentino FDR 05/01/1944 BU3850 3:20.43 NM
M-75
1 24 Alonso Domingo, Manuel Lynze Parla 21/03/1936 M576 2:54.96 RCTO
2 144 Cano Alcolea, Angel Lynze Parla 06/01/1938 M1143  2:59.70
M-80
1 465 Martin Gonzalez, Florentino Durango Kirol Taldea 17/09/1931 BI7359 3:41.04
1.500 m.

M-35



1 17 Alcaraz Perez, Jose Antonio CA Daen Lorca 24/11/1975 MU11615 4:02.32
2 729 Sotomayor Menendez, Roberto Pamplona Atletico 16/12/1977 M1179  4:06.67
4 265 Fernandez Hernandez, Raul Canguro A.A.C. 03/02/1975 M823 4:09.99
5 635 Raez Liria, Alberto C.A.P.O.L. 14/11/1978 M3825  4:15.77
6 209 De Frutos, Israel Union Atletica Coslada 04/10/1977 M2405 4:21.49
7 440 Lopez Menduifia, Alfonso CA Santiago 11/06/1975 GA717122 4:22.79
8 299 Garcia Diaz, Angel Jose Ciudad Pefiaranda 12/05/1977 SA4460  4:23.91
9 772 Villas Perez, Gustavo Amistat-FisioPlanet 16/05/1974 1B15812 4:25.14
10 407 Jorba Dordal, Jordi Avinent Manresa 27/09/1974 (CT19959 4:25.92
11 64 Ballesteros Canelo, Rafael At. Arroyomolinos 23/08/1975 M889847 4:32.95
12 374 Hermosilla Minguez, Eduardo C.D. atletismo Briviesca 12/02/1975 BU3833  4:36.43
M-40
Final C
1 405 Jimenez Viton, Jose Javier Ajalkala 15/07/1971 M892868 4:28.26
2 412 Juan Sempere, Jorge Catarroja U.E. 25/07/1970 V20384  4:36.55
3 765 Vereda Moratilla, Antonio Canguro A.A.C. 14/06/1970 M2209 4:41.30
4 323 Gautheron, (e)Eric CA Hotel Pacha 11/06/1970 I1B15873  4:42.68
5 358 Guardiola Rico, Dimas Camisetas Economicas Eldi 16/09/1970 A8984 4:43.49
6 746 Uzquiza Moneo, Javier At Calceatense 14/07/1971 LO7037 4:44.93
7 421 Leis Patricio, (e)Carlos Fernando AA Valdemoro Go Fit 02/08/1969 M8692 4:46.63
8 301 Garcia Esparza, Juan Antonio F.Alamo CjRural Regional 18/06/1970 MU5035 4:57.73
9 40 Aranda Diez, Pablo Simply-Scorpio 71 23/11/1970 AR73 5:09.73
10 506 Menasalvas Pacheco, Alfonso Canguro A.A.C. 04/08/1970 M2763 5:15.41
11 480 Martinez Raposo, Jose Manuel CA Hotel Pacha 14/05/1970 IB15856  5:19.40
Final B
1 799 Cabestrero Moreno, Cesar Jorge Aranda-Condado Haza 23/04/1971 BU3801 4:18.22
2 63 Balague Rubio, Miguel Angel CE Picornell 06/09/1970 (CT20473 4:19.41
3 324 Geijo Candanedo, Raul Canguro A.A.C. 09/10/1971 M2515 4:20.49
4 781 Barros Garcia, Jaime Canguro A.A.C. 20/08/1969 M3484 4:20.72
5 339 Gomez Santero, Jose Maria At Guadarrama 14/09/1973 M723 4:22.46
6 601 Perez Sanchez, Victor Manuel C.A.La Nucia 28/09/1971 A10783  4:36.54
7 411 Juan Sempere, David Catarroja U.E. 11/10/1971 V20664  4:39.60
8 150 Carabias Nieto, Moises AMA Caja Burgos 11/02/1972 BU3575  4:55.02
136 Calvo Diez, Sergio Aranda-Condado Haza 04/08/1970  BU2973 AB
365 Gutierrez Garcia, Jose Ramon Canguro A.A.C. 25/11/1970 CA9238 NP
704 Sanchez-angel Muiioz, Olivier CAP Alcobendas 10/09/1970 M3238 NP
Final A
1 39 Aragon Ortega, Raul Atletismo Chiclana 29/12/1973 CA8932  4:08.82
2 199 Crespo Rincon, Juan Jose E.A. Majadahonda 06/11/1973 M470 4:10.32
3 379 Hernandez Moreno, Juan Atletismo Orippo 06/09/1971 SE7362 4:12.03
4 19 Alfonso Bretaire, (e)Laurent Barcelona At. 29/03/1971 H3535 4:13.61
5 125 Cabrera Cabrera, Francisco Jose Zenit Twinner 18/11/1970 NA13765 4:15.10
6 654 Rodriguez Carpio, Alberto At. Arroyomolinos 11/07/1973 M6618  4:15.44
7 458 Marin Gil, Pablo Antonio Canguro A.A.C. 13/02/1970 M498 4:18.11
8 689 Salgado Romera, Francesc Canguro A.A.C. 12/04/1970 M3299  4:18.37
9 267 Fernandez Martinez, Jose Maria UA Rubi 04/10/1972 CT18257 4:19.23
10 563 Ortega Garcia, Francisco AA Valdemoro Go Fit 13/11/1971 M9349 4:21.12
11 89 Benitez Jimenez, Segismundo Camagc Atletismo 16/12/1972 SE5868 4:37.94
FINAL
1 39 Aragon Ortega, Raul Atletismo Chiclana 29/12/1973 CA8932 4:08.82
2 199 Crespo Rincon, Juan Jose E.A. Majadahonda 06/11/1973 M470 4:10.32
4 19 Alfonso Bretaire, (e)Laurent Barcelona At. 29/03/1971 H3535 4:13.61
5 125 Cabrera Cabrera, Francisco Jose Zenit Twinner 18/11/1970 NA13765 4:15.10
6 654 Rodriguez Carpio, Alberto At. Arroyomolinos 11/07/1973 M6618  4:15.44
7 458 Marin Gil, Pablo Antonio Canguro A.A.C. 13/02/1970 M498 4:18.11
8 799 Cabestrero Moreno, Cesar Jorge Aranda-Condado Haza 23/04/1971 BU3801  4:18.22
9 689 Salgado Romera, Francesc Canguro A.A.C. 12/04/1970 M3299 4:18.37
10 267 Fernandez Martinez, Jose Maria UA Rubi 04/10/1972 CT18257 4:19.23
11 63 Balague Rubio, Miguel Angel CE Picornell 06/09/1970 CT20473 4:19.41
12 324 Geijo Candanedo, Raul Canguro A.A.C. 09/10/1971 M2515 4:20.49
13 781 Barros Garcia, Jaime Canguro A.A.C. 20/08/1969 M3484 4:20.72
14 563 Ortega Garcia, Francisco AA Valdemoro Go Fit 13/11/1971 M9349 4:21.12
15 339 Gomez Santero, Jose Maria At Guadarrama 14/09/1973 M723 4:22.46
16 405 Jimenez Viton, Jose Javier Ajalkala 15/07/1971 M892868 4:28.26

RCTO



17 601 Perez Sanchez, Victor Manuel C.A.La Nucia 28/09/1971 A10783  4:36.54

18 412 Juan Sempere, Jorge Catarroja U.E. 25/07/1970 V20384  4:36.55
19 89 Benitez Jimenez, Segismundo Camagc Atletismo 16/12/1972 SE5868 4:37.94
20 411 Juan Sempere, David Catarroja U.E. 11/10/1971 V20664  4:39.60
21 765 Vereda Moratilla, Antonio Canguro A.A.C. 14/06/1970 M2209 4:41.30
22 323 Gautheron, (e)Eric CA Hotel Pacha 11/06/1970 IB15873  4:42.68
23 358 Guardiola Rico, Dimas Camisetas Economicas Eldi 16/09/1970 A8984 4:43.49
24 746 Uzquiza Moneo, Javier At Calceatense 14/07/1971 LO7037  4:44.93
25 421 Leis Patricio, (e)Carlos Fernando AA Valdemoro Go Fit 02/08/1969 M8692 4:46.63
26 150 Carabias Nieto, Moises AMA Caja Burgos 11/02/1972 BU3575  4:55.02
27 301 Garcia Esparza, Juan Antonio F.Alamo CjRural Regional 18/06/1970 MU5035 4:57.73
28 40 Aranda Diez, Pablo Simply-Scorpio 71 23/11/1970 AR73 5:09.73
29 506 Menasalvas Pacheco, Alfonso Canguro A.A.C. 04/08/1970 M2763 5:15.41
30 480 Martinez Raposo, Jose Manuel CA Hotel Pacha 14/05/1970 IB15856  5:19.40
136 Calvo Diez, Sergio Aranda-Condado Haza 04/08/1970 BU2973 AB
365 Gutierrez Garcia, Jose Ramon Canguro A.A.C. 25/11/1970 CA9238 NP
704 Sanchez-angel Mufioz, Olivier CAP Alcobendas 10/09/1970 M3238 NP
M-45
Final B
1 671 Rosello Navarro, Jose Joaquin Amistat-FisioPlanet 06/11/1968 1B15711  4:19.49
2 86 Ben Arafa El Aichaoui, Radouan Zenit Twinner 12/01/1966 AR141 4:21.98
3 41 Aranda Romero, Jose CE Picornell 30/11/1964 CT15924 4:22.77
4 741 Torres Losada, Alejandro CEA Tenerife 1984 06/03/1967 TF2036  4:27.27
5 501 Mafias Garcia, Ramon CE Penedés 07/12/1966 CT19277 4:27.85
6 188 Corral Collantes, Jose Antonio UBU-Caja de Burgos 30/09/1967 BU3458 4:28.41
7 531 Moreno Taltavull, Pedro Atme. Sa Raval 14/05/1968 1B15551  4:30.88
8 770 Villalba Benita, Eusebio Canal de Isabel Il 25/02/1967 M887 4:31.94
9 172 Cerrato Gomez, Xavier CE Picornell 30/08/1966 CT15272 4:32.90
10 246 Erentxun Mikelarena, Xabier At. San Sebastian 03/10/1965 SS18935  4:33.50
11 643 Rey Bakaikoa, Alfonso At. Ardoi 09/02/1968 NA13238 4:43.92
224 Diaz Gomez, Oscar A. A. Moratalaz 22/03/1967 M2066 NP
Final A
1 591 Perez Alfonso, Pascual Marathon Crevillente 29/06/1966 A9226 4:24.12
2 681 Saco Gonzalez, Juan Carlos UA Terrassa 02/04/1966 (CT19862 4:35.33
3 640 Reina Fernandez, Jose UA Barbera 08/02/1969 (CT19452 4:35.75
4 129 Calero Bermejo, Angel Manuel Atletismo La Bafieza 13/02/1968 L4700 4:37.67
5 759 Velaz Ramirez, Jesus At. Ardoi 31/12/1967 NA14458 4:39.87
6 117 Bustamante Lopez, Luis CCM-C.A.Toledo 25/02/1969 CR4100  4:41.07
7 540 Murciano de la Fuente, Gregorio Electr Rato Aviles 16/04/1967 05401 4:44.76
8 259 Ezpeleta Otamendi, Saturnino At. Ardoi 15/12/1967 NA13742 4:50.62
9 245 Entrena Mazuecos, Manuel UA Barbera 18/11/1966 CT19310 4:58.50
10 258 Ezpeleta Otamendi, Pedro At. Ardoi 12/04/1965 NA13741 5:13.32
100 Blanco Gonzalez, Javier Ajalkala 16/01/1968 M1863 NP
FINAL
1 671 Rosello Navarro, Jose Joaquin Amistat-FisioPlanet 06/11/1968 1B15711 4:19.49
2 86 Ben Arafa El Aichaoui, Radouan Zenit Twinner 12/01/1966 AR141 4:21.98
4 591 Perez Alfonso, Pascual Marathon Crevillente 29/06/1966 A9226 4:24.12
5 741 Torres Losada, Alejandro CEA Tenerife 1984 06/03/1967 TF2036  4:27.27
6 501 Mafias Garcia, Ramon CE Penedes 07/12/1966 CT19277 4:27.85
7 188 Corral Collantes, Jose Antonio UBU-Caja de Burgos 30/09/1967 BU3458 4:28.41
8 531 Moreno Taltavull, Pedro Atme. Sa Raval 14/05/1968 1B15551  4:30.88
9 770 Villalba Benita, Eusebio Canal de Isabel Il 25/02/1967 M887 4:31.94
10 172 Cerrato Gomez, Xavier CE Picornell 30/08/1966 CT15272 4:32.90
11 246 Erentxun Mikelarena, Xabier At. San Sebastian 03/10/1965 SS18935  4:33.50
12 681 Saco Gonzalez, Juan Carlos UA Terrassa 02/04/1966 (CT19862 4:35.33
13 640 Reina Fernandez, Jose UA Barbera 08/02/1969 (CT19452 4:35.75
14 129 Calero Bermejo, Angel Manuel Atletismo La Bafieza 13/02/1968 L4700 4:37.67
15 759 Velaz Ramirez, Jesus At. Ardoi 31/12/1967 NA14458 4:39.87
16 117 Bustamante Lopez, Luis CCM-C.A.Toledo 25/02/1969 CR4100  4:41.07
17 643 Rey Bakaikoa, Alfonso At. Ardoi 09/02/1968 NA13238 4:43.92
18 540 Murciano de la Fuente, Gregorio Electr Rato Aviles 16/04/1967 05401 4:44.76
19 259 Ezpeleta Otamendi, Saturnino At. Ardoi 15/12/1967 NA13742 4:50.62
20 245 Entrena Mazuecos, Manuel UA Barbera 18/11/1966 CT19310 4:58.50
21 258 Ezpeleta Otamendi, Pedro At. Ardoi 12/04/1965 NA13741 5:13.32
224 Diaz Gomez, Oscar A. A. Moratalaz 22/03/1967 M2066 NP

100 Blanco Gonzalez, Javier Ajalkala 16/01/1968 M1863 NP



M-50

FINAL B
1 235 Dominguez Duran, Manuel Atletismo Orippo 29/06/1963  SE7392 4:35.34
2 622 Prats Gutierrez, Antonio Artunduaga 22/11/1962 BI6618 4:48.98
3 268 Fernandez Pedregosa, Jose Manuel Suanzes San Blas 21/03/1960 M2224 4:53.58
4 611 Plana Grasa, Juan Ramon Atletismo Barbastro 24/06/1961 AR2279  4:59.18
5 754 Vegas Miguel, Jose Ignacio AMA Caja Burgos 21/07/1963 BU3757  5:09.03
6 57 Atochero Valverde, Francisco Simply-Scorpio 71 01/11/1961 AR2561  5:10.01
7 330 Gistain Salamero, Antonio Atletismo Barbastro 14/01/1963 AR440 5:16.29
FINAL A
1 264 Fernandez Garcia, Jose Julio Val. Martin Berlanas 25/12/1963 M6304  4:35.09
2 55 Arzubialde Elizegi, lon At. San Sebastian 25/06/1963 SS17042  4:37.46
3 453 March March, Jordi CA Nou Barris 09/11/1960  CT2600 4:40.89
4 67 Barbera Casillas, Juan Jose E.A. Majadahonda 05/06/1962 M2246  4:42.28
5 757 Velasco Hernandez, Jesus UCAM-Athleo Cieza 09/09/1962 MU10772 4:45.36
6 270 Fernandez Sangiao, Jose Manuel Verxel Nutricion Dep 22/02/1961 GA19555 4:45.54
7 581 Paulis Prior, Juan Pedro INDEPENDIENTE 18/06/1962 SS19903  4:48.15
377 Hernandez Lopez, Patxi CA La Blanca 27/06/1961  VI2811 AB
636 Ramirez Gaitano, Francisco Manuel Atletismo Albacete 18/06/1961 AB1668 NP
FINAL
1 264 Fernandez Garcia, Jose Julio Val. Martin Berlanas 25/12/1963 M6304 4:35.09
2 235 Dominguez Duran, Manuel Atletismo Orippo 29/06/1963 SE7392  4:35.34
4 453 March March, Jordi CA Nou Barris 09/11/1960 CT2600  4:40.89
5 67 Barbera Casillas, Juan Jose E.A. Majadahonda 05/06/1962 M2246  4:42.28
6 757 Velasco Hernandez, Jesus UCAM-Athleo Cieza 09/09/1962 MU10772 4:45.36
7 270 Fernandez Sangiao, Jose Manuel Verxel Nutricion Dep 22/02/1961 GA19555 4:45.54
8 581 Paulis Prior, Juan Pedro INDEPENDIENTE 18/06/1962 SS19903  4:48.15
9 622 Prats Gutierrez, Antonio Artunduaga 22/11/1962 BI6618 4:48.98
10 268 Fernandez Pedregosa, Jose Manuel Suanzes San Blas 21/03/1960 M2224 4:53.58
11 611 Plana Grasa, Juan Ramon Atletismo Barbastro 24/06/1961 AR2279  4:59.18
12 754 Vegas Miguel, Jose Ignacio AMA Caja Burgos 21/07/1963 BU3757  5:09.03
13 57 Atochero Valverde, Francisco Simply-Scorpio 71 01/11/1961 AR2561  5:10.01
14 330 Gistain Salamero, Antonio Atletismo Barbastro 14/01/1963 AR440 5:16.29
377 Hernandez Lopez, Patxi CA La Blanca 27/06/1961 VI2811 AB
636 Ramirez Gaitano, Francisco Manuel Atletismo Albacete 18/06/1961 AB1668 NP
M-55
1 315 Garcia Pavon, Florian C.D. Hernani 22/02/1958 SS13958  4:55.34
2 38 Aragon Muiioz, Francisco UA Rubi 17/11/1954 (CT11589 4:55.67
4 294 Galvaii Asencio, Jorge Juan Marathon Crevillente 21/04/1957 A10064  5:01.39
5 83 Bello Garcia, Manuel Universidad Santiago 12/10/1958 GA16312 5:04.17
6 91 Benito Gonzalez, Roberto Lynze Parla 27/01/1957 M467 5:28.75
7 711 Santos Marco, Antonio Simply-Scorpio 71 11/07/1957 AR899 5:33.43
M-60
1 414 Lahoz Betes, Luis Lleida UA 31/12/1952 (CT21879 5:00.49
2 556 Odriozola Lino, Javier Canguro A.A.C. 02/11/1952 M2661  5:03.73
4 590 Perero Rodriguez, Acisclo Atletismo Zuera 23/01/1953  AR1465 5:07.12
5 8 Aguado Rodriguez-monge, Fernando Canguro A.A.C. 30/05/1952 M390 5:08.22
6 487 Martinez Vela, Francisco CA La Blanca 11/01/1954 VI3221 5:10.53
7 663 Rojas Medina, Antonio INDEPENDIENTE 08/09/1951  SE4018  5:11.98
8 361 Guijarro Molina, Francisco Atmo. Donostiarrak 13/07/1951 SS00100  5:15.33
9 272 Fernandez Suarez, Luis Ramon SCD Ribadesella 18/02/1952 05884 5:22.31
10 417 Lara Buendia, Manuel Maraton Lucena 09/04/1951 C0O2423  5:59.97
11 36 Anza Aguilar, (e)Julio Cesar At. Indep.Malaguefio 14/04/1950 MA6813  6:14.46
12 716 Segui Garcia, Santiago GEIiE Gironi 16/09/1953 (CT14813 7:03.86
281 Fuentes Martinez, Fermin Domingo Ruizca - Ribera Atletico 08/05/1952 NA14474 NP
M-65
1 140 Campo Sanchez, Fabian CA Diputacié BCN 01/03/1948 CT861 5:27.25
2 289 Galindo Atienza, Daniel Atletismo Zuera 08/06/1948  AR365 5:28.23
4 553 Nieto Solsona, Antonio Barcelona At. 14/04/1948 CT7162 5:35.61
5 134 Callejas Cebollada, Cecilio Stadium Casablanca 12/11/1948 AR186 5:46.28




6 127 Cagigas Fernandez, Manuel INDEPENDIENTE 22/11/1944 $9052 5:52.66
617 Postigo Postigo, Antonio INDEPENDIENTE 10/05/1945 V21303 AB
564 Ortega Medina, Domingo Domingo Catalan FC 29/02/1948 (CT17152 NP
650 Robayna Garcia, Lorenzo CEA Tenerife 1984 27/10/1947 TF756 NP
M-70
1 493 Mas Cardona, Joaquim JA Sabadell 11/08/1943 CT7537 5:45.09
2 649 Rioseco Lopez, Jose Vicente Egovarros Viveiro 30/04/1941 GA717370 5:47.51
4 352 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Juan VinoToro CRural Softoro  07/12/1943 BU1876 6:18.86
5 178 Cirbian Llorente, Emiliano C.D. Florentino FDR 05/01/1944 BU3850 6:23.71
M-75
1 24 Alonso Domingo, Manuel Lynze Parla 21/03/1936 M576 6:09.07
2 144 Cano Alcolea, Angel Lynze Parla 06/01/1938 M1143  6:23.71
780 Rosales Touza, Manuel R.C. Celta 04/08/1935 GA13433 NP
3.000 m.
M-35
Final A
1 729 Sotomayor Menendez, Roberto Pamplona Atletico 16/12/1977 M1179 8:34.98
2 212 de la Fuente Martin, Santiago A.D. Marathon 15/11/1974 M2106  8:44.35
3 265 Fernandez Hernandez, Raul Canguro A.A.C. 03/02/1975 M823 8:46.15
4 171 Cepeda Martin, Marco Antonio Pratenc AA 01/07/1974 (CT20470 8:48.27
5 669 Roman Bermejo, Sergio Txindoki A.T. 20/07/1975 SS19511  8:51.30
6 27 Alonso Ruiz, Daniel Barcelona At. 04/12/1978 CT5565  8:57.71
7 336 Gomez Moral, (f)Jesus INDEPENDIENTE 27/01/1977 J4068 9:05.82
8 15 Alcaide Lopez, Antonio Pratenc AA 23/07/1975 (CT18824 9:08.03
635 Raez Liria, Alberto C.A.P.O.L. 14/11/1978 M3825 AB
Final B
1 130 Calero Bermejo, Oscar Hinaco Monzon 25/08/1975 AR183 9:02.72
2 44 Ares Mateos, Rodrigo At Guadarrama 11/05/1976 M732 9:04.39
3 3 Abarca Borau, Domingo At. Intec-Zoiti 14/09/1974 AR17 9:25.92
4 596 Perez Cruz, Juan Luis Lleida UA 26/10/1975 CT20080 9:26.78
5 520 Molla Marti, Jose Antonio C.A.L'Alcudia 05/12/1975 V19621 9:33.70
6 64 Ballesteros Canelo, Rafael At. Arroyomolinos 23/08/1975 M889847 9:44.35
7 230 Dieste Aparicio, Nacho Zenit Twinner 15/05/1977  AR2882 9:52.78
8 542 Mufioz Martinez, Jose Alberto Catarroja U.E. 07/12/1975 V21097 10:18.71
FINAL
1 729 Sotomayor Menendez, Roberto Pamplona Atletico 16/12/1977 M1179  8:34.98
2 212 de la Fuente Martin, Santiago A.D. Marathon 15/11/1974 M2106  8:44.35
4 171 Cepeda Martin, Marco Antonio Pratenc AA 01/07/1974 (CT20470 8:48.27
5 669 Roman Bermejo, Sergio Txindoki A.T. 20/07/1975 SS19511  8:51.30
6 27 Alonso Ruiz, Daniel Barcelona At. 04/12/1978 CT5565  8:57.71
7 130 Calero Bermejo, Oscar Hinaco Monzon 25/08/1975 AR183 9:02.72
8 44 Ares Mateos, Rodrigo At Guadarrama 11/05/1976 M732 9:04.39
9 336 Gomez Moral, (f)Jesus INDEPENDIENTE 27/01/1977 14068 9:05.82
10 15 Alcaide Lopez, Antonio Pratenc AA 23/07/1975 (CT18824 9:08.03
11 3 Abarca Borau, Domingo At. Intec-Zoiti 14/09/1974 AR17 9:25.92
12 596 Perez Cruz, Juan Luis Lleida UA 26/10/1975 CT20080 9:26.78
13 520 Molla Marti, Jose Antonio C.A.L’Alcudia 05/12/1975 V19621  9:33.70
14 64 Ballesteros Canelo, Rafael At. Arroyomolinos 23/08/1975 M889847 9:44.35
15 230 Dieste Aparicio, Nacho Zenit Twinner 15/05/1977 AR2882  9:52.78
16 542 Mufioz Martinez, Jose Alberto Catarroja U.E. 07/12/1975 V21097 10:18.71
635 Raez Liria, Alberto C.A.P.O.L. 14/11/1978  M3825 AB
M-40
Final A
1 339 Gomez Santero, Jose Maria At Guadarrama 14/09/1973 M723 9:16.80
2 645 Reyes Diaz, Jose David CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 11/06/1971 TF913 9:44.07
3 308 Garcia Gomez, Ifaqui CA Diputacio BCN 01/05/1970 (CT21886 9:54.09
4 411 Juan Sempere, David Catarroja U.E. 11/10/1971 V20664 9:55.45
5 601 Perez Sanchez, Victor Manuel C.A.La Nucia 28/09/1971  A10783 10:00.51
6 358 Guardiola Rico, Dimas Camisetas Economicas Eldi 16/09/1970 A8984 10:00.74
7 739 Torralba Fernandez, Eloy Atletismo Alcorcon 22/10/1970 M121 10:12.71
8 150 Carabias Nieto, Moises AMA Caja Burgos 11/02/1972 BU3575 10:30.44

RCAT

RCTO

RCTO



9 70 Barcia Solabarrieta, Igor At. San Sebastian 27/12/1972 SS19380 10:32.71
10 200 Cristobal Ramirez, Felix Calagurris Atletico 16/03/1970 LO4973 10:33.92
11 506 Menasalvas Pacheco, Alfonso Canguro A.A.C. 04/08/1970 M2763  11:00.65
Final B
1 262 Fennassi Aliwi, Driss Skechers Go Run-Nogalte 01/04/1971 GR1251  9:12.22
2 19 Alfonso Bretaire, (e)Laurent Barcelona At. 29/03/1971 H3535 9:13.98
3 219 del Nogal Linares, Jose Luis CA Chapin Jerez 13/02/1971 GR1210 9:15.44
4 317 Garcia Rodriguez, Antonio At La Serena 09/08/1969 EX1884 9:17.31
5 510 Menendez Gonzalez, Jorge SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28/01/1971 M892295 9:18.57
6 324 Geijo Candanedo, Raul Canguro A.A.C. 09/10/1971 M2515 9:19.73
7 125 Cabrera Cabrera, Francisco Jose Zenit Twinner 18/11/1970 NA13765 9:22.12
8 318 Garcia Rodriguez, Jose Maria Running-Zaragoza 26/10/1971 AR2336  9:25.10
9 267 Fernandez Martinez, Jose Maria UA Rubi 04/10/1972 CT18257 9:25.29
10 563 Ortega Garcia, Francisco AA Valdemoro Go Fit 13/11/1971 M9349 9:27.90
11 437 Lopez Font, Albert GA Lluisos Mataro 24/01/1970 CT12825 9:37.44
12 213 de la Fuente Romero, Jose Antonio Hinaco Monzon 04/06/1970 AR353 9:42.69
13 207 de Cabo Blasco, Juan Carlos C. A. Sant Joan 13/07/1970 A10865  9:48.19
FINAL
1 262 Fennassi Aliwi, Driss Skechers Go Run-Nogalte 01/04/1971 GR1251  9:12.22
2 19 Alfonso Bretaire, (e)Laurent Barcelona At. 29/03/1971 H3535 9:13.98
3 219 del Nogal Linares, Jose Luis CA Chapin Jerez 13/02/1971 GR1210 9:15.44
5 317 Garcia Rodriguez, Antonio At La Serena 09/08/1969  EX1884  9:17.31
6 510 Menendez Gonzalez, Jorge SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28/01/1971 M892295 9:18.57
7 324 Geijo Candanedo, Raul Canguro A.A.C. 09/10/1971  M2515 9:19.73
8 125 Cabrera Cabrera, Francisco Jose Zenit Twinner 18/11/1970 NA13765 9:22.12
9 318 Garcia Rodriguez, Jose Maria Running-Zaragoza 26/10/1971 AR2336  9:25.10
10 267 Fernandez Martinez, Jose Maria UA Rubi 04/10/1972 CT18257 9:25.29
11 563 Ortega Garcia, Francisco AA Valdemoro Go Fit 13/11/1971 M9349 9:27.90
12 437 Lopez Font, Albert GA Lluisos Mataro 24/01/1970 CT12825 9:37.44
13 213 de la Fuente Romero, Jose Antonio Hinaco Monzon 04/06/1970 AR353 9:42.69
14 645 Reyes Diaz, Jose David CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 11/06/1971 TF913 9:44.07
15 207 de Cabo Blasco, Juan Carlos C. A. Sant Joan 13/07/1970 A10865  9:48.19
16 308 Garcia Gomez, Iiaqui CA Diputacié BCN 01/05/1970 (CT21886 9:54.09
17 411 Juan Sempere, David Catarroja U.E. 11/10/1971 V20664  9:55.45
18 601 Perez Sanchez, Victor Manuel C.A.La Nucia 28/09/1971  A10783 10:00.51
19 358 Guardiola Rico, Dimas Camisetas Economicas Eldi 16/09/1970 A8984  10:00.74
20 739 Torralba Fernandez, Eloy Atletismo Alcorcon 22/10/1970 M121 10:12.71
21 150 Carabias Nieto, Moises AMA Caja Burgos 11/02/1972 BU3575 10:30.44
22 70 Barcia Solabarrieta, Igor At. San Sebastian 27/12/1972 SS19380 10:32.71
23 200 Cristobal Ramirez, Felix Calagurris Atletico 16/03/1970 LO4973 10:33.92
24 506 Menasalvas Pacheco, Alfonso Canguro A.A.C. 04/08/1970 M2763  11:00.65
M-45
Final A
1 698 Sanchez Mejias, Jose Luis Arte Fisico 31/01/1969 EX6681 9:33.48
2 241 Duarte Diaz, Enrique A.D. Marathon 13/12/1965 M891961 9:48.31
3 117 Bustamante Lopez, Luis CCM-C.A.Toledo 25/02/1969  CR4100 9:53.29
4 540 Murciano de la Fuente, Gregorio Electr Rato Aviles 16/04/1967 05401 9:56.16
5 529 Moreno Mora, Alfredo CCM-C.A.Toledo 01/11/1967 TO4648  9:59.69
6 129 Calero Bermejo, Angel Manuel Atletismo La Bafieza 13/02/1968 L4700 10:14.33
7 205 de Pablo Busto, Alejandro Atmo. Portugalete 20/06/1967 BI7550 10:45.36
8 90 Benito Bove, Jordi CA Vic 03/06/1966 CT21925 10:48.28
9 568 Osanz Lafita, Francisco Jose Simply-Scorpio 71 25/11/1966  AR2757 10:48.63
246 Erentxun Mikelarena, Xabier At. San Sebastian 03/10/1965 SS18935 AB
Final B
1 659 Rodriguez Perez, Jose Maria C.A.P.O.L. 24/03/1968 M9037  8:55.99
2 86 Ben Arafa El Aichaoui, Radouan Zenit Twinner 12/01/1966 AR141 9:06.49
3 591 Perez Alfonso, Pascual Marathon Crevillente 29/06/1966 A9226 9:07.15
4 747 Valiente Vaz, Emeterio A.D. Marathon 14/09/1967 M10 9:07.58
5 218 de Torres Burgos, Ferran CA Runners Tarragona 11/03/1967 CT20175 9:24.64
6 724 Solana Garcia, Jose Manuel Carcoba Ribamontan 08/11/1967 S8267 9:29.35
7 624 Prieto Martin, Juan Ajalkala 21/01/1967 M750 9:36.02
8 186 Comella Pera, Miquel CA lgualada 14/01/1967 CT20941 9:38.57
9 223 Diaz Barranco, Salvador At Guadarrama 23/09/1966 M719 9:44.11
10 25 Alonso Ortega, Luis Javier Zenit Twinner 27/05/1964 AR49 9:44.88
224 Diaz Gomez, Oscar A. A. Moratalaz 22/03/1967 M2066 NP



FINAL

1 659 Rodriguez Perez, Jose Maria C.A.P.O.L. 24/03/1968 M9037  8:55.99
2 86 Ben Arafa El Aichaoui, Radouan Zenit Twinner 12/01/1966 AR141 9:06.49
4 747 Valiente Vaz, Emeterio A.D. Marathon 14/09/1967 M10 9:07.58
5 218 de Torres Burgos, Ferran CA Runners Tarragona 11/03/1967 CT20175 9:24.64
6 724 Solana Garcia, Jose Manuel Carcoba Ribamontan 08/11/1967 S8267 9:29.35
7 698 Sanchez Mejias, Jose Luis Arte Fisico 31/01/1969 EX6681 9:33.48
8 624 Prieto Martin, Juan Ajalkala 21/01/1967 M750 9:36.02
9 186 Comella Pera, Miquel CA Igualada 14/01/1967 CT20941 9:38.57
10 223 Diaz Barranco, Salvador At Guadarrama 23/09/1966 M719 9:44.11
11 25 Alonso Ortega, Luis Javier Zenit Twinner 27/05/1964 AR49 9:44.88
12 241 Duarte Diaz, Enrique A.D. Marathon 13/12/1965 M891961 9:48.31
13 117 Bustamante Lopez, Luis CCM-C.A.Toledo 25/02/1969  CR4100 9:53.29
14 540 Murciano de la Fuente, Gregorio Electr Rato Aviles 16/04/1967 05401 9:56.16
15 529 Moreno Mora, Alfredo CCM-C.A.Toledo 01/11/1967 TO4648  9:59.69
16 129 Calero Bermejo, Angel Manuel Atletismo La Bafieza 13/02/1968 L4700 10:14.33
17 205 de Pablo Busto, Alejandro Atmo. Portugalete 20/06/1967 BI7550  10:45.36
18 90 Benito Bove, Jordi CA Vic 03/06/1966 CT21925 10:48.28
19 568 Osanz Lafita, Francisco Jose Simply-Scorpio 71 25/11/1966  AR2757 10:48.63
246 Erentxun Mikelarena, Xabier At. San Sebastian 03/10/1965 SS18935 AB
224 Diaz Gomez, Oscar A. A. Moratalaz 22/03/1967 M2066 NP
M-50
1 627 Puente Anton, Jesus Maria C.D. Florentino FDR 29/03/1962 BU2676 9:25.73
2 526 Morales Palacios, Antonio Canguro A.A.C. 07/12/1959 M3264  9:28.99
4 112 Bravo Garcia, Jose Angel Hiber Rioja 01/07/1961 LO6140  9:36.00
5 462 Marquez Palma, Jose Joaquin Carcoba Ribamontan 13/06/1963  S10009  9:39.89
6 235 Dominguez Duran, Manuel Atletismo Orippo 29/06/1963 SE7392  9:43.02
7 67 Barbera Casillas, Juan Jose E.A. Majadahonda 05/06/1962 M2246  9:50.91
8 466 Martin Magdaleno, Ricardo HotelCandido-Segovia 02/06/1962 SG3782 10:01.80
9 581 Paulis Prior, Juan Pedro INDEPENDIENTE 18/06/1962 SS19903 10:09.07
10 611 Plana Grasa, Juan Ramon Atletismo Barbastro 24/06/1961 AR2279 10:20.91
11 51 Arrabal Arrabal, Salvador CA Vic 16/02/1964 CT20723 10:59.60
12 754 Vegas Miguel, Jose Ignacio AMA Caja Burgos 21/07/1963 BU3757 11:23.77
231 Diez de los Rios Garcia, Jose Antonio CE Picornell 13/06/1960 CT11275 AB
M-55
1 686 Saiz Sanchez, Gregorio A.Corraleslosé PefiaLastra 30/12/1957 $8529  10:12.62
2 38 Aragon Muiioz, Francisco UA Rubi 17/11/1954 CT11589 10:15.39
3 642 Revuelto Caballero, Manuel Fertinor Calatayud 04/04/1957 AR2543 10:21.61
4 294 Galvafi Asencio, Jorge Juan Marathon Crevillente 21/04/1957 A10064 10:36.82
5 83 Bello Garcia, Manuel Universidad Santiago 12/10/1958 GA16312 10:49.59
6 683 Saez Martinez, Jesus A.Deportiva Haro 24/04/1956 LO6941 10:59.23
7 525 Moragas Recasens, Isidre CA Lloret-La Selva 18/12/1955 (CT2826 11:12.51
156 Carmona Herrerias, Enrique Atletismo Maracena 21/07/1957 GR350 NP
647 Rico Jimenez, Rafael Atletismo Viso 19/04/1954  SE7939 NP
M-60
1 414 Lahoz Betes, Luis Lleida UA 31/12/1952 CT21879 10:29.90
2 226 Diaz Perez, Fernando FC Barcelona 03/07/1951 CT1209 10:35.16
3 556 Odriozola Lino, Javier Canguro A.A.C. 02/11/1952 M2661 10:35.89
4 281 Fuentes Martinez, Fermin Domingo Ruizca - Ribera Atletico 08/05/1952 NA14474 10:42.27
5 590 Perero Rodriguez, Acisclo Atletismo Zuera 23/01/1953  AR1465 10:54.47
6 401 Javega Granero, Manuel Carnicas Serrano 15/02/1954 V21132 12:26.47
272 Fernandez Suarez, Luis Ramon SCD Ribadesella 18/02/1952 05884 AB
350 Gonzalez Palomino, Manuel INDEPENDIENTE 10/09/1952  SE6249 NP
M-65
1 328 Gimenez Martin, Josep Pratenc AA 05/06/1948 (CT19758 11:25.20
2 740 Torre Manrique, Jose Antonio olimpo integral 18/03/1948 AR955 11:26.72
4 617 Postigo Postigo, Antonio INDEPENDIENTE 10/05/1945 V21303 11:38.59
5 134 Callejas Cebollada, Cecilio Stadium Casablanca 12/11/1948 AR186  11:59.15
6 127 Cagigas Fernandez, Manuel INDEPENDIENTE 22/11/1944 $9052 12:30.24
777 Zalakain Unibaso, Miguel Berango Atletismo 11/09/1946 BI6017 AB
564 Ortega Medina, Domingo Domingo Catalan FC 29/02/1948 (CT17152 NP
74 Basterra Lopez, Jose Ramon Atmo. Donostiarrak 05/06/1948 SS18115 NP



M-70

1 493 Mas Cardona, Joaquim JA Sabadell 11/08/1943 CT7537 12:11.15 RCAT
2 45 Arias de la Cruz, Jose Antonio VinoToro CRural Softoro  29/11/1943 SG3435 12:34.36
3 352 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Juan VinoToro CRural Softoro  07/12/1943 BU1876 12:45.00
M-75
1 347 Gonzalez Martin, Francisco Javier Atletismo Artyneon 30/01/1937 M1299 15:38.14 NM
780 Rosales Touza, Manuel R.C. Celta 04/08/1935 GA13433 NP

60 m. Tanques

M-35
1 174 Cespedes Diaz, Juan Manuel CA Benacantil 13/12/1978 MUS5768 8.18 RCTO
2 497 Matas Garcia, Sergi CA Montornes 14/06/1978 CT10375 8.27
4 276 Ferrer Graboleda, Santi UA Terrassa 07/01/1977  CT2836 8.49
5 481 Martinez Rodrigo, Carlos Atletismo Alcorcon 02/01/1975 M1270 8.57
6 597 Perez Fuster, Emilio Huracan Fent Cami 16/07/1976 CT20415 8.93
7 337 Gomez Ocafia, David At. Pitius 04/12/1976  1B15720 8.98
M-40
1 583 Paz Martinez, Juan Luis CA La Blanca 27/09/1971 05750 8.99
2 637 Ramirez Garcia, Donato Canguro A.A.C. 09/05/1969 M1569 9.58
3 495 Mascaraque Crespo, Santiago Union Atletica CUA 15/07/1973 CR4214 10.08
4 712 Sarmiento Ballester, Victor Manuel Siurell O.C. 20/02/1970 1B13721 10.12
5 714 Sebastian Falguera, Julio Catarroja U.E. 12/04/1971 V20334 10.52
M-45
1 4 Abouzahra, (e)Khalid Ruizca - Ribera Atletico 25/01/1968 NA14237 9.39 NM
2 340 Gonta Ayude, Jose Manuel Atletica a Silva 21/02/1966 GA717110 10.16
3 31 Alvarez Herrero, Juan Luis VinoToro CRural Softoro  03/01/1966 SG3215 10.27
4 577 Pardines Gras, Pere CA Tarragona 30/01/1965 (CT9121 10.85
5 602 Perez Suso, Enrique Simply-Scorpio 71 23/02/1967 AR2388 12.43
685 Sagrera Rius, Xavier CA Vic 15/03/1968 CT21177 AB
M-50
1 66 Bandera Hurtado, Miguel At. Malaga 20/02/1962 MA708 9.38
2 393 Iglesias Dominguez, Alfonso Vicente A. A. Moratalaz 23/12/1963 M2348 9.92
3 763 Ventin Rivas, Xulio A.D.AS. 25/11/1961 GA12350 10.50
4 662 Rof Costals, Ricard JA Sabadell 28/07/1961 CT13552 11.38
274 Ferrando Badell, Pere CA Cambrils 01/05/1962 CT12255 NP
M-55
1 220 del Prisco Otero, Jose Maria CD Joaquin Blume 13/08/1957 SG549 9.79
2 180 Codera Vistuer, Jose Luis CN Barcelona 29/05/1955 CT3700 9.95
4 452 Manen Comas, Eusebi CE Universitari 12/09/1956 CT18134 10.86
5 612 Polidura Zuifiiga, Francisco Cayon-Helios DICA 03/11/1958 $2803 13.85
278 Ferrer Landa, Rafael Atletico Renteria 28/04/1955 S518128 NP
M-60
1 155 Carcaba Fernandez, Herminio La Santina-Oviedo 10/10/1950 02568 12.51 NM
M-65
1 366 Gutierrez Solares, Adolfo C. A. Torrelavega 27/12/1945 $8102 12.25
M-70
1 297 Garcia Carbajo, Manuel Simply-Scorpio 71 26/02/1943 AR2491 14.38 NM
M-75
1 431 Lombao Sotuela, Bernardino Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 06/08/1938 M3391 13.25 RCTO
ALTURA
M-35
1 81 Bel Pascual, Marc Barcelona At. 15/09/1976 (CT22994 1.86 RCTO
2 174 Cespedes Diaz, Juan Manuel CA Benacantil 13/12/1978 MU5768 1.86 RCTO
4 158 Casamayor Ruiz, Juan Pedro Barcelona At. 29/06/1974 CT20275 1.74
5 337 Gomez Ocafia, David At. Pitius 04/12/1976  1B15720 1.74
6 78 Bazan Martinez, Javier Cornella At. 13/05/1974 CT19468 1.68



7 481 Martinez Rodrigo, Carlos Atletismo Alcorcon 02/01/1975 M1270 1.62
M-40
1 572 Pages Corella, Marc JA Sabadell 05/03/1974 (CT20254 1.92 RESP
2 583 Paz Martinez, Juan Luis CA La Blanca 27/09/1971 05750 1.68
4 96 Bernardez Rodriguez, Basilio R.C. Celta 21/04/1973 GA8434 1.62
5 560 Olmo Lopez, Jose Miguel Puente Romanillos 15/09/1973 AvV1391 1.56
60 Aznar Montesinos, Jose Alfredo INDEPENDIENTE 04/06/1971  AR2921 SM
715 Segovia Fernandez, Javier CE Universitari 18/10/1972 CT22243 NP
269 Fernandez Rodriguez, Julio Atletica a Silva 29/05/1971 GA14899 NP
54 Arroyo Sanchez, Luis Miguel A.D. Marathon 31/12/1970 M487 NP
M-45
1 114 Brizuela Costa, Gabriel Catarroja U.E. 24/09/1965 V21192 1.84
2 513 Mirallas Madarro, Jose Raul At. Intec-Zoiti 10/03/1966 AR654 1.62
3 742 Torres Martinromo, Francisco Txindoki A.T. 19/11/1964 SS19212 1.62
4 577 Pardines Gras, Pere CA Tarragona 30/01/1965 CT9121 1.59
5 498 Mateo Sanz, Josep Maria CA Tarragona 17/11/1964 CT19378 1.50
M-50
527 Moreno Iglesias, Mateo CA Laietania 03/09/1961 (CT11724 1.53
2 75 Batiste Sala, Ferran Pratenc AA 03/06/1963 (CT18133 1.50
3 467 Martin Martin, Antonio Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 14/01/1960 M889427 1.32
274 Ferrando Badell, Pere CA Cambrils 01/05/1962 CT12255 NP
M-55
1 477 Martinez Gonzalez, Lucio Jose CE Universitari 05/05/1958 CT101 1.56 RESP=
2 101 Blasco Blasco, Miguel Lynze Parla 24/05/1956 M2701 1.47
3 94 Bermejo Santamaria, Roberto Simply-Scorpio 71 08/01/1959 AR2046 1.47
4 651 Robert Ferrer, Miquel ISS - L'Hospitalet 24/10/1954 CT17075 1.38
5 561 Orellana Rodriguez, Agustin Municipal Arganda 11/09/1958 M892753 1.32
28 Aloy Ginard, Francisco Amistat-FisioPlanet 24/07/1958 1B15695 NP
M-60
1 518 Moliner Loriente, Fernando At. San Sebastian 31/10/1950 S$S03452 1.38
2 463 Marti Borras, Jose CN Reus Ploms 05/02/1951 CT20436 1.29
M-65
F/C 779 Zacharias, (f)Thomas RH 931 02/01/1947 1.65 RMUN
1 175 Chacon Chacon, Juan Antonio At La Serena 17/03/1944 EX1690 1.29
2 18 Alcoceba Sanchez, Francisco Atletismo Leganes 02/01/1948 M1771 1.26
357 Grifiant Almagro, Francisco Barcelona At. 04/08/1947 (CT18394 NP
M-70
1 297 Garcia Carbajo, Manuel Simply-Scorpio 71 26/02/1943 AR2491 1.23
M-80
1 749 Vaquero Gonzalez del Rio, Marcelina Electr Rato Aviles 13/02/1932 05207 1.00
PERTIGA
M-35
1 478 Martinez Manzanera, Jose Miguel Huracan Fent Cami 03/06/1978 (CS7223 4.60
2 158 Casamayor Ruiz, Juan Pedro Barcelona At. 29/06/1974 CT20275 3.40 NM
499 Mateu Carceller, Gaspar Huracan Fent Cami 04/08/1977  (CS5351 NP
M-40
1 187 Consegal Coderch, Xavier CAV Andorra 12/06/1973 CT2682 3.80
735 Teruel Ortiz, Carlos CE Universitari 19/03/1969 CT17223 SM
119 Busto Abadia, Jaime CE Universitari 09/11/1969 (CT13465 NP
M-45
1 381 Hernandez Rivero, Francisco Javier Pamplona Atletico 15/12/1964 NA11138 4.40
2 775 Yegorov Pochetov, Grigory CA Benacantil 12/01/1967 V16644 4.20
4 384 Herrera Goya, Javier Txingudi At. Taldea 23/10/1964 S519451 3.40
768 Vila Camprodon, Salvador CA Laietania 16/02/1965 (CT18676 M
M-50
1 763 Ventin Rivas, Xulio A.D.A.S. 25/11/1961 GA12350 3.31



2 393 Iglesias Dominguez, Alfonso Vicente A. A. Moratalaz 23/12/1963 M2348 3.05
442 Lopez Paez, Pedro Dep. Los Califas 07/03/1961 C0O2035 NP
M-55
1 433 Lopez Badia, Jose Luis At. Intec-Zoiti 21/03/1954  AR562 2.70
93 Bermejo Ortega, Angel Lynze Parla 06/11/1954 M128 NP
441 Lopez Paez, Jose Antonio Pratenc AA 09/05/1958 (CT21320 NP
M-60
1 546 Navalon Prior, Ramon Hinaco Monzon 09/12/1952  AR701 2.70
M-65
1 357 Grifiant Almagro, Francisco Barcelona At. 04/08/1947 (CT18394 2.00
M-75
1 431 Lombao Sotuela, Bernardino Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 06/08/1938 M3391 2.10
LLARGADA
M35
1 354 Gonzalez Vicente, Alberto Atletismo Alcorcon 13/03/1977 M149 6.89
2 174 Cespedes Diaz, Juan Manuel CA Benacantil 13/12/1978 MU5768 6.01
3 720 Serrano Sanchez, Luis Union Atletica Coslada 10/01/1978 M357 5.85
4 97 Blancafort Valls, Xavier David UGE Badalona 24/10/1974 CT23049 5.59
5 710 Santos Laifio, Rogelio Atletica a Silva 28/05/1974 GA717108 4.96
773 Viruete Blesa, Jorge Hinaco Monzon 06/05/1978 AR995 NP
M40
1 672 Royo Espallargas, Juan Jose Hinaco Monzon 27/10/1973 AR2118 6.54
2 321 Garcinufio Martin, Roberto Puente Romanillos 26/08/1972 AV1317 6.39
3 96 Bernardez Rodriguez, Basilio R.C. Celta 21/04/1973 GAS8434 6.23
4 615 Portela Suarez, Santiago A.D. Marathon 25/07/1972 M2936 6.06
5 398 IRigo Gutierrez, Jose Antonio Grupo Oasis TresCantos 04/01/1972 M1730 5.40
6 714 Sebastian Falguera, Julio Catarroja U.E. 12/04/1971 V20334 4.83
735 Teruel Ortiz, Carlos CE Universitari 19/03/1969 CT17223 NP
715 Segovia Fernandez, Javier CE Universitari 18/10/1972 CT22243 NP
583 Paz Martinez, Juan Luis CA La Blanca 27/09/1971 05750 NP
269 Fernandez Rodriguez, Julio Atletica a Silva 29/05/1971 GA14899 NP
54 Arroyo Sanchez, Luis Miguel A.D. Marathon 31/12/1970 M487 NP
261 Faya Cerqueiro, Roberto Atletica a Silva 03/09/1973 GA9777 NP
M45
1 633 Quintano Roldan, Jose Alberta INDEPENDIENTE 19/11/1964 SS19626 5.68
2 742 Torres Martinromo, Francisco Txindoki A.T. 19/11/1964 SS19212 5.48
4 687 Salas Nieves, Alfredo A.D. Marathon 07/04/1966  M6350 5.32
5 498 Mateo Sanz, Josep Maria CA Tarragona 17/11/1964 CT19378 5.14
6 573 Palenzuela Lopez, Andres Club Atletismo Aguere 30/11/1967  TF6079 5.07
7 26 Alonso Rodriguez, Carlos Canguro A.A.C. 07/02/1966 M1881 4.64
8 665 Rojo Escobar, Cristobal Canguro A.A.C. 03/07/1967 M2301 4.60
9 447 Macias Castro, Manuel Barcelona At. 05/09/1965  CT9105 4.26
474 Martinez de Rituerto Arregi, Aingeru Tolosa C.F. 28/09/1967 S518956 NP
605 Picon Palomo, Juan Manuel At. Indep.Malaguefio 16/11/1966 MA1875 NP
310 Garcia Lopez, Luis Fernando Canguro A.A.C. 14/07/1967 M820 NP
386 Herrera Vela, Manuel At. Intec-Zoiti 27/02/1967 AR485 NP
M50
1 488 Martinez Visa, Pedro CA Nou Barris 28/07/1959 CT16656 5.32
2 342 Gonzalez Blanco, Josep Lleida UA 12/05/1963 CT15482 5.29
3 630 Queralt Lopez, Ramon Pratenc AA 08/07/1960 CT8619 5.28
4 198 Crespo Morales, Antonio Jose Bahia Algeciras 02/11/1960 CA7410 5.27
5 296 Garcia Alegre, Miguel Angel Grupo Oasis TresCantos 24/10/1959  M2193 5.13
6 75 Batiste Sala, Ferran Pratenc AA 03/06/1963 (CT18133 5.09
7 527 Moreno Iglesias, Mateo CA Laietania 03/09/1961 (CT11724 5.07
274 Ferrando Badell, Pere CA Cambrils 01/05/1962 CT12255 NP
M55
1 220 del Prisco Otero, Jose Maria CD Joaquin Blume 13/08/1957 SG549 5.51
2 278 Ferrer Landa, Rafael Atletico Renteria 28/04/1955 SS18128 4.45
3 413 Julca Nuiiez, Juscelino Atletismo Leganes 10/11/1958 M5285 4.37

NM

RESP

NM



M60

1 124 Cabezas Navarro, Juan CA Beiman 18/01/1954 CA8169 5.04
2 546 Navalon Prior, Ramon Hinaco Monzon 09/12/1952  AR701 4.22
M65
1 571 Paez Vera, Jorge Bahia Algeciras 08/06/1948 CA5286 5.14
2 185 Colmenarejo Jusdado, Juan Colmenar Viejo 07/10/1945 M1594 4.05
4 684 Saez Perez, Luis CA Tarragona 01/03/1949 (CT17487 3.85
357 Grifiant Almagro, Francisco Barcelona At. 04/08/1947 (CT18394 NP
M70
1 297 Garcia Carbajo, Manuel Simply-Scorpio 71 26/02/1943 AR2491 3.63
2 443 Lopez Romero, Jose Mari Atletico Renteria 21/12/1939 $S19288 2.83
M75
1 431 Lombao Sotuela, Bernardino Pozuelo Madrid Mapoma 06/08/1938 M3391 3.40
2 507 Mendez Gonzalez, Jesus Centro Astur Oviedo 02/08/1935 05881 2.81
598 Perez Gomez, Juan Manuel CA Lloret-La Selva 08/07/1936  CT2723 NP
mM80
1 406 Joaniquet Ibarz, Angel CN Barcelona 28/05/1933 CT3697 3.03
M85
1 460 Marques Blanco, Antonio At. Espaiia de Cueto 08/03/1929 S2434 2.56
M0
1 390 Huch More, Valentin Barcelona At. 25/11/1919 CT8371 1.40
TRIPLE SALT
M35
1 773 Viruete Blesa, Jorge Hinaco Monzon 06/05/1978  AR995 13.95
2 533 Morillo Garzon, Santiago Bahia Algeciras 24/02/1979 CA5251 13.74
3 167 Cativiela Berduque, Fernando At. Intec-Zoiti 18/10/1978 AR233 13.10
4 7 Adsuar Bafiuls, Antonio CA Benacantil 04/07/1978  A10856 12.47
5 490 Martinez-barquero Teruelo, David Lynze Parla 19/11/1978 M2908 11.30
710 Santos Laifio, Rogelio Atletica a Silva 28/05/1974 GA717108 M
M40
1 321 Garcinufio Martin, Roberto Puente Romanillos 26/08/1972 AV1317 13.59
2 96 Bernardez Rodriguez, Basilio R.C. Celta 21/04/1973 GAS8434 12.63
3 13 Alberola Ortiz, Rodolfo C.D. Florentino FDR 08/03/1973 BU3759 12.54
4 560 Miguel Olmo, Jose Puente Romanillos 15/09/1973 AvV1391 11.65
5 216 de Luis Baamonde, Antonio At. Fuenlabrada 02/04/1972 M1279 11.53
6 398 IRigo Gutierrez, Jose Antonio Grupo Oasis TresCantos 04/01/1972 M1730 11.39
M45
1 133 Calleja Hernandez, Eduardo Atletismo Alcorcon 02/01/1967 M2770 13.34
2 386 Herrera Vela, Manuel At. Intec-Zoiti 27/02/1967  AR485 12.86
3 633 Quintano Roldan, Jose Alberto INDEPENDIENTE 19/11/1964 SS19626 12.72
4 575 Palma Heras, Juan Emerita Atletica 11/09/1964 EX4290 11.75
5 687 Salas Nieves, Alfredo A.D. Marathon 07/04/1966  M6350 11.48
6 573 Palenzuela Lopez, Andres Club Atletismo Aguere 30/11/1967 TF6079 10.50
7 447 Macias Castro, Manuel Barcelona At. 05/09/1965  CT9105 9.73
95 Bermudez Ortiz, Juan INDEPENDIENTE 17/10/1968 MA3764 SM
M50
1 75 Batiste Sala, Ferran Pratenc AA 03/06/1963 (CT18133 11.16
2 296 Garcia Alegre, Miguel Angel Grupo Oasis TresCantos  24/10/1959 M2193 10.96
3 198 Crespo Morales, Antonio Jose Bahia Algeciras 02/11/1960 CA7410 10.83
151 Carasol Artieda, Luis Javier At. Intec-Zoiti 30/10/1961 AR208 NP
M55
1 472 Martinez Ayala, Florencio CA Murcia Tovarsport 27/04/1958 MU1416 11.04
2 477 Martinez Gonzalez, Lucio Jose CE Universitari 05/05/1958 CT101 10.62
3 94 Bermejo Santamaria, Roberto Simply-Scorpio 71 08/01/1959 AR2046 10.39
4 559 Olivan Mallen, Florencio Atletico Aranjuez 09/11/1956  M1304 10.20
5 452 Manen Comas, Eusebi CE Universitari 12/09/1956 (CT18134 9.03
93 Bermejo Ortega, Angel Lynze Parla 06/11/1954 M128 NP

28 Aloy Ginard, Francisco Amistat-FisioPlanet 24/07/1958 1B15695 NP

RESP

NM

NM

RCPTO

RCPTO

RCPTO



M60

546 Navalon Prior, Ramon
M65
1 366 Gutierrez Solares, Adolfo
571 Paez Vera, Jorge
mM70
1 297 Garcia Carbajo, Manuel
mM80
1 406 Joaniquet Ibarz, Angel
M85
1 457 Marimon Farriol, Lluis
M90
1 390 Huch More, Valentin
LLANCAMENT DEL PES
M-35
1 325 Gerones Sierra, Carles
2 578 Paredes Fernandez, Fernando
3 367 Guzman Ares, Francisco Javier
4 283 Gabarro Rosell, Josep
5 137 Calvo Lairon, Jose Manuel
M-40
1 549 Navarro Mifiana, Vicente
2 76 Bayona Escrihuela, Ricardo
3 263 Fernandez Galarraga, Eduardo
4 415 Lahuerta Elipe, Roberto
5 385 Herrera Vela, Jose
6 256 Exposito Garcia, Didac
7 726 Sole Fortuny, Jordi
8 305 Garcia Fuentetaja, Jose Miguel
9 233 Dominguez Caballero, Jose
10 34 Anta Vega, Juan Manuel
11 688 Salazar Clemente, Jose Luis
M-45
1 593 Perez Aranda, Jose Antonio
2 138 Camats Cabre, Josep Agusti
3 363 Guillen Moiiino, Luis Fernanda
4 6 Acosta Martin, Joaquin
5 208 de Campos Samaniego, Juanjo
6 65 Bandera Hurtado, Andres
565 Ortega Navas, Antonio
M-50
1 380 Hernandez Paez, Jose Maria
2 254 Estivill Retortillo, Enric
3 745 Urrea Guia, Luis Miguel
4 527 Moreno Iglesias, Mateo
5 763 Ventin Rivas, Xulio
6 776 Zabache Garcia, Jesus
7 625 Primo Pardo, Salvador
8 423 Denis Lerminez, (e)Philippe Michel
442 Lopez Paez, Pedro
M-55
1 164 Castillo Laca, Ricardo
2 369 Goémez Garcia, Jose Luis
3 701 Sanchez Salicio, Domingo
4 28 Aloy Ginard, Francisco
5 569 Pachon Marquez, Manuel
6 211 de la Calle Gomez, Jose Ignacio
484 Martinez Sanchez, Francisco
441 Lopez Paez, Jose Antonio

Hinaco Monzon

C. A. Torrelavega
Bahia Algeciras

Simply-Scorpio 71

CN Barcelona

CA lgualada

Barcelona At.

CA Lloret-La Selva
R.C. Celta

S.G. Pontevedra
JA Sabadell
Atletisme Els Sitges

Catarroja U.E.
Huracan Fent Cami
A.D. Marathon
Hinaco Monzon

At. Intec-Zoiti

JA Sabadell

JA Sabadell
HotelCandido-Segovia
Atletica a Silva
AMA Caja Burgos
AMA Caja Burgos

CEA Tenerife 1984
CA Igualada

A.A. Mostoles
C.A. Torrent
Artunduaga

At. Malaga

Dep. Los Califas

Ciudad de Motril
CA Laietania

A. A. Moratalaz
CA Laietania
A.D.AS.

Atletico Renteria
CA Granollers
Ederki-Caja Rural
Dep. Los Califas

Atletico Castro
E.A. Majadahonda
ISS - L'Hospitalet
Amistat-FisioPlanet
CA Chapin Jerez

CD Joaquin Blume
INDEPENDIENTE
Pratenc AA

09/12/1952

27/12/1945
08/06/1948

26/02/1943

28/05/1933

06/01/1928

25/11/1919

07/06/1975
20/01/1975
03/04/1975
31/03/1978
27/05/1978

27/01/1970
27/03/1970
20/10/1969
08/07/1973
01/07/1971
04/08/1973
29/05/1973
06/03/1973
09/03/1972
10/05/1972
18/11/1973

29/12/1967
11/06/1968
31/05/1965
16/12/1967
16/05/1966
21/01/1965
02/09/1964

29/07/1962
16/01/1962
29/10/1960
03/09/1961
25/11/1961
14/08/1961
17/08/1959
27/01/1963
07/03/1961

20/10/1957
22/12/1958
14/09/1958
24/07/1958
21/07/1958
30/07/1954
22/03/1957
09/05/1958

AR701

$8102
CA5286

AR2491

CT3697

CT9960

CT8371

CT13695
GA10741
M1902
CT5671
V19942

V19188
V19695
M1121
AR526
AR484
CT3967
CT3917
$G2792
GA19000
BU3845
BU3782

SE2342
CT1197
M6511
CS7047
BI6036
MA4017
C02183

GR2495
CT3883
M1283
CT11724
GA12350
$518201
CT2514
NA14876
C02035

$9423
M2213
CT1584
IB15695
SE5124
5G2028
CT21359
CT21320

NP

8.00
NP

8.42

6.45

4.64

3.96

16.51
14.62
13.56
10.27
7.96

13.96
13.85
13.55
13.42
12.82
12.69
11.01
10.69
10.21
7.61
7.51

13.29
12.40
12.14
11.37
10.32
10.30
NP

13.75
13.30
12.78
12.61
12.46
11.49
10.39
9.51
NP

12.70
12.51
12.17
9.46
9.40
9.13
NP
NP

RESP

NM

RCPTO



M-60

Pifia Florit, Antonio
Suarez Garcia, Manuel

ADA Calvia
Pratenc AA

19/05/1951 1B15865 10.88
08/12/1951  CT1492 10.30

661 Rodriguez Garcia, Carlos Canguro A.A.C. 27/02/1953 M387 9.19

1 609
2 730
3
4 36
5 255
546
M-65
1 535
M-70
1 142
2 508
M-80
1 697
2 749
M-85
1 460
2 457
M-90
1 390

3.000 m. MARXA

Anza Aguilar, (e)Julio Cesar
Exposito Corvillo, Jose Luis
Navalon Prior, Ramon

Moro Corral, Emiliano

Campos Bolivar, Jose Antonio
Mendizabal Gallastegi, Juan Jose

Sanchez Lasheras, Raul
Vaquero Gonzalez del Rio, Marcelina

Marques Blanco, Antonio
Marimon Farriol, Lluis

Huch More, Valentin

Pifiera Alvarez, Juan Ruben
Moret Huerta, Enrique

At. Indep.Malaguefio
Lynze Parla
Hinaco Monzon

CA Gava

Atletico Olimpia
Bidezabal Atletismo

Avinent Manresa
Electr Rato Aviles

At. Espaiia de Cueto
CA Igualada

Barcelona At.

Huracan Fent Cami
C. A. Sant Joan

14/04/1950 MA6813 8.52
29/08/1952  M3498 8.14
09/12/1952  AR701 NP

11/02/1948 (CT18559 11.20

26/03/1939  $9422 10.99
31/01/1941  BI6120 9.46

31/12/1932 CT16302 9.03
13/02/1932 05207 8.88

08/03/1929  S2434 7.79 RESP
06/01/1928 CT9960 5.98

25/11/1919 CT8371 5.40

25/07/1975 GC604829 12:51.89 RCPTO
28/05/1974 V20939 13:45.62

Ferrer Navarro, Antonio Huracan Fent Cami 05/11/1975 V18299 13:53.19

Rodriguez Jimenez, Jose Manuel
Cervello Espafiol, David
Ruisanchez Salas, Alejandro
Gomez Casado, Raul

Martin Diaz, Francisco
Mufioz-Torrero Calderon, Jose Luis

Gomez Garcia, Jose Manuel
Perales Torrente, Jose

A. A. Moratalaz
Avinent Manresa
Atmo. Portugalete
A. A. Moratalaz
CA Benacantil
Pratenc AA

JA Sabadell
CA Canovelles

25/08/1975 MA2860  14:28.41
22/02/1977 CT12758  15:03.27
02/05/1977 BI8059 15:40.51
03/05/1974 M6617 16:05.31
27/05/1975 A7597 AB
24/01/1975 CT21029 NP

07/09/1973 CT23022  14:20.03
06/03/1970 CT22287 14:57.91

Caballero Zubelzu, Jon Ander Txindoki A.T. 03/04/1972 SS20055  15:13.87

Porcel Arana, Antonio

Prieto Adanero, Miguel Angel
Toro Lopez, Leonardo

CA La Blanca

A. A. Moratalaz
Atletismo Badajoz

01/09/1971 VI2851 AB

20/09/1964 M43 13:00.32
07/05/1967 EX5039 13:06.05

Rodriguez Garcia, lldefonso A.D. Marathon 22/12/1965 M892728 16:48.55 IV

Gonzalez Garcia, Jose Domingo

Periafiez Garcia, Miguel
Garcia Marin, Adolfo

Atalaya Tejina

Perceiana-Extremadura
Union Atletica Coslada

13/07/1965 TF5634 17:23.27

02/11/1962 EX5246 13:10.87 I RESP
01/02/1963 M5684 13:43.88

Faus Garcia, José Catarroja U.E. 21/02/1964 V20695 14:47.32

M-35
1 610
2 532
3
4 658
5 173
6 673
7 332
464
544
M-40
1 334
588
614
M-45
1 623
2 737
3
4 344
M-50
1 603
2 311
3
4 2
5 582
290
M-55
1 528
516
M-60
1 504
2 505

Abadias Palacin, Luis
Paya Guerrero, Juan Jose
Gallardo Barroso, Jose Antonio

Moreno Mate, Jesus Javier
Molera Barrabes, Manuel

Melo Valls, Ignasi
Membrive Sola, Antonio

Pratenc AA
Atletico Novelda
CE Penedes

Spartak Getafe
Avinent Manresa

UA Rubi
CA Canovelles

30/12/1959 CT14283  15:56.18
02/01/1961 A10249 20:34.72
09/06/1961 CT18437 NP

07/07/1957 M900 15:17.88
01/06/1956 CT18209 NP

28/12/1952 CT972 14:16.73 I RESP
24/11/1953 CT22512  20:55.41 NM

1 422

Segui Garcia, Santiago

Leon Gonzalez, Benito

GEIE Gironi

Lynze Parla

16/09/1953 CT14813  22:40.54 IV

15/12/1946 M3959 18:02.75



M-70

1 49 Arnaiz Velasco, Francisco

2 646 Ribas Guasch, Albert
M-75

1 48 Armisen Lafuente, Jose

Zumeatarra
CA Calella

At. Intec-Zoiti

08/11/1943 SS09024
25/05/1941 CT1604

13/03/1935 AR82

19:32.97
19:35.85

24:13.07 NM



COMISSIO
DE
VETERANS

25e. CPAT. D'ESPANYA DE PISTA COBERTA

ATLETES VETERANS

PENTATLO

CATEGORIA FEMENINA

Classf. Dorsal Cognoms, Nom

W-35
60 m. TANQUES

1 694 Sanchez Alia, M2, Lourdes
2 360 Guijarro Maria, Patricia

ALTURA

1 694 Sanchez Alia, M2. Lourdes
2 360 Guijarro Maria, Patricia

1 360 Guijarro Maria, Patricia
2 694 Sanchez Alia, M2. Lourdes

LLARGADA

1 694 Sanchez Alia, M2. Lourdes
2 360 Guijarro Maria, Patricia

800 m.

1 694 Sanchez Alia, M2, Lourdes
2 360 Guijarro Maria, Patricia

W-40
60 m. TANQUES

1 760 Velazquez Yuste, Ana Maria

ALTURA

1 760 Velazquez Yuste, Ana Maria

PES

1 760 Velazquez Yuste, Ana Maria

LLARGADA

1 760 Velazquez Yuste, Ana Maria

800 m.

1 760 Velazquez Yuste, Ana Maria

W-45

SARAGOSSA
08-09/03/2014

Club

Atmo. Tarancon

CAS Ciudad de Segovia

Atmo. Tarancén
CAS Ciudad de Segovia

CAS Ciudad de Segovia
Atmo. Tarancén

Atmo. Tarancén
CAS Ciudad de Segovia

Atmo. Tarancon
CAS Ciudad de Segovia

CAS Ciudad de Segovia

CAS Ciudad de Segovia

CAS Ciudad de Segovia

CAS Ciudad de Segovia

CAS Ciudad de Segovia

Data de N.

25/06/1974

28/10/1975

25/06/1974
28/10/1975

28/10/1975
25/06/1974

25/06/1974
28/10/1975

25/06/1974
28/10/1975

26/09/1970

26/09/1970

26/09/1970

26/09/1970

26/09/1970

Llicenc.

CU1856

SG4077

CU1856
SG4077

SG4077
CU1856

CU1856
SG4077

CU1856
SG4077

SG3840

SG3840

SG3840

SG3840

SG3840

-

-
FEDERACIO CATALANA

+ATLETISME
Marca Punts
12.68 352
14.59 143
1.36 534
1.12 284
8.22 433
7.86 408
3.83 312
3.24 180
2:52.29 449
3:12.11 268
13.18 391
1.27 512
6.68 361
3.48 276
2:54.69 499



60 m. TANQUES
1 558 Olasz Ambit, Emma
2 389 Hightower Mcharris, Courteney Ann
3 16  Alcaire Ernst, Myriam Clarisa

4 5  Acefia de Mesa, Maria del Carmen

ALTURA
1 389 Hightower Mcharris, Courteney Ann

2 558 Olasz Ambit, Emma
3 16  Alcaire Ernst, Myriam Clarisa
4 5  Acefia de Mesa, Maria del Carmen
PES
1 16  Alcaire Ernst, Myriam Clarisa
2 389 Hightower Mcharris, Courteney Ann
3 5  Acefia de Mesa, Maria del Carmen
4 558 Olasz Ambit, Emma
LLARGADA

1 389 Hightower Mcharris, Courteney Ann
2 16  Alcaire Ernst, Myriam Clarisa

3 558 Olasz Ambit, Emma

4 5  Acefia de Mesa, Maria del Carmen

800 m.
1 558 Olasz Ambit, Emma
2 5  Acefia de Mesa, Maria del Carmen
3 389 Hightower Mcharris, Courteney Ann
4 16  Alcaire Ernst, Myriam Clarisa

W-55
60 m. TANQUES

1 248 Escribano Checa, Maria Rosa
2 656 Rodriguez del Rio, Maria de los Angeles

ALTURA

1 248 Escribano Checa, Maria Rosa
2 656 Rodriguez del Rio, Maria de los Angeles

1 248 Escribano Checa, Maria Rosa
2 656 Rodriguez del Rio, Maria de los Angeles

LLARGADA

1 248 Escribano Checa, Maria Rosa
2 656 Rodriguez del Rio, Maria de los Angeles

800 m.
1 248 Escribano Checa, Maria Rosa
2 656 Rodriguez del Rio, Maria de los Angeles

W-65
60 m. TANQUES

1 249 Escribano Checa, Ramona
ALTURA
1 249 Escribano Checa, Ramona

PES

GA Lluisos Mataro
Grupo Oasis TresCantos
Ardillas-Escorial
Ardillas-Escorial

Grupo Oasis TresCantos
GA Lluisos Mataro
Ardillas-Escorial
Ardillas-Escorial

Ardillas-Escorial

Grupo Oasis TresCantos
Ardillas-Escorial

GA Lluisos Mataro

Grupo Oasis TresCantos
Ardillas-Escorial

GA Lluisos Mataro
Ardillas-Escorial

GA Lluisos Mataro
Ardillas-Escorial

Grupo Oasis TresCantos
Ardillas-Escorial

AA Palamos
Atletica a Silva

AA Palamos
Atletica a Silva

AA Palamos
Atletica a Silva

AA Palamos
Atletica a Silva

AA Palamos
Atletica a Silva

AA Palamos

AA Palamos

03/06/1965
25/05/1965
15/09/1968
25/12/1966

25/05/1965
03/06/1965
15/09/1968
25/12/1966

15/09/1968
25/05/1965
25/12/1966
03/06/1965

25/05/1965
15/09/1968
03/06/1965
25/12/1966

03/06/1965
25/12/1966
25/05/1965
15/09/1968

29/12/1958
20/11/1957

29/12/1958
20/11/1957

29/12/1958
20/11/1957

29/12/1958
20/11/1957

29/12/1958
20/11/1957

17/03/1947

17/03/1947

CT17772
M3394
M2336
M2814

M3394
CT17772
M2336
M2814

M2336

M3394

M2814
CT17772

M3394
M2336
CT17772
M2814

CT17772
M2814
M3394
M2336

CT465
GA717241

CT465
GA717241

CT465
GA717241

CT465
GA717241

CT465
GA717241

CT427

CT427

11.19
11.66
11.91
14.08

1.24
1.21
1.21
1.21

8.16
7.34
6.59
6.39

4.23
3.69
3.65
3.46

3:05.47
3:07.78
3:09.30
3:14.91

10.58
16.47

1.39
1.03

9.85
6.39

4.40
2.62

2:57.06
3:10.72

14.82

1.06

705
629
590
300

555
512
512
512

512
449
391
375

554
388
376
324

472
450
436
386

961
185

978
439

761
448

816
202

732
594

503

678



1 249 Escribano Checa, Ramona

LLARGADA

1 249 Escribano Checa, Ramona

800 m.

1 249 Escribano Checa, Ramona

CATEGORIA MASCULINA

M-35
60 m. TANQUES

1 481 Martinez Rodrigo, Carlos
2 69 Barcena Saludes, Ricardo
3 238 Donaire Malagelada, Josep

LLARGADA
1 481 Martinez Rodrigo, Carlos
2 69 Barcena Saludes, Ricardo
3 238 Donaire Malagelada, Josep
PES

1 481 Martinez Rodrigo, Carlos
2 238 Donaire Malagelada, Josep

3 69 Barcena Saludes, Ricardo
ALTURA

1 481 Martinez Rodrigo, Carlos

2 69 Barcena Saludes, Ricardo

3 238 Donaire Malagelada, Josep

1.000 m.

1 69 Barcena Saludes, Ricardo
2 481 Martinez Rodrigo, Carlos
3 238 Donaire Malagelada, Josep

M-40
60 m. TANQUES

1 583 Paz Martinez, Juan Luis

2 712 Sarmiento Ballester, Victor Manuel

3 233 Dominguez Caballero, Jose

4 735 Teruel Ortiz, Carlos

5 551 Negre Hernandez de la Torre, Jose Antonio
LLARGADA

1 233 Dominguez Caballero, Jose

2 583 Paz Martinez, Juan Luis

3 735 Teruel Ortiz, Carlos

4 712 Sarmiento Ballester, Victor Manuel

5 551 Negre Hernandez de la Torre, Jose Antonio
PES

1 712 Sarmiento Ballester, Victor Manuel

2 233 Dominguez Caballero, Jose

3 735 Teruel Ortiz, Carlos

4 583 Paz Martinez, Juan Luis

5 551 Negre Hernandez de la Torre, Jose Antonio
ALTURA

1 712 Sarmiento Ballester, Victor Manuel

AA Palamos

AA Palamos

AA Palamos

Atletismo Alcorcon
Lleida UA
GEIE Gironi

Atletismo Alcorcon
Lleida UA
GEiE Gironi

Atletismo Alcorcon
GEIiE Gironi
Lleida UA

Atletismo Alcorcon
Lleida UA
GEiE Gironi

Lleida UA
Atletismo Alcorcon
GEIiE Gironi

CA La Blanca
Siurell O.C.
Atletica a Silva

CE Universitari
Simply-Scorpio 71

Atletica a Silva
CA La Blanca

CE Universitari
Siurell O.C.
Simply-Scorpio 71

Siurell O.C.
Atletica a Silva

CE Universitari
CA La Blanca
Simply-Scorpio 71

Siurell O.C.

17/03/1947

17/03/1947

17/03/1947

02/01/1975
29/04/1976
20/01/1978

02/01/1975
29/04/1976
20/01/1978

02/01/1975
20/01/1978
29/04/1976

02/01/1975
29/04/1976
20/01/1978

29/04/1976
02/01/1975
20/01/1978

27/09/1971
20/02/1970
09/03/1972
19/03/1969
17/11/1971

09/03/1972
27/09/1971
19/03/1969
20/02/1970
17/11/1971

20/02/1970
09/03/1972
19/03/1969
27/09/1971
17/11/1971

20/02/1970

CT427

CT427

CT427

M1270
CT20741
CT20413

M1270
CT20741
CT20413

M1270
CT20413
CT20741

M1270
CT20741
CT20413

CT20741
M1270
CT20413

05750
1B13721
GA19000
CT17223
AR2355

GA19000
05750
CT17223
1B13721
AR2355

1B13721
GA19000
CT17223
05750
AR2355

1B13721

5.71

2.87

4:26.99

8.63
9.47
11.66

5.51
5.48
4.77

7.99
7.58
7.15

1.73
1.67
1.40

2:51.58
3:09.25
3:09.93

9.30
10.09
10.98
11.39
11.56

5.59
5.53
5.30
5.13
4.68

10.15
9.98
9.03
8.40
7.39

1.70

495

418

231

860
677
296

519
512
367

383
358
331

602
552
338

762
589
583

788
627
468
402
376

606
591
537
500
402

564
553
489
447
380

610

RESP=



M-45
60 m. TANQUES

1

o b wWwN

31
340
120
707
602
169

Paz Martinez, Juan Luis
Dominguez Caballero, Jose
Teruel Ortiz, Carlos

Negre Hernandez de la Torre, Jose Antonio

Dominguez Caballero, Jose

Negre Hernandez de la Torre, Jose Antonio
Sarmiento Ballester, Victor Manuel

Teruel Ortiz, Carlos
Paz Martinez, Juan Luis

Alvarez Herrero, Juan Luis
Gonta Ayude, Jose Manuel
Cabado Castro, Jose
Santacruz Fontecha, David
Perez Suso, Enrique
Cebollada Uson, Rafael

LLARGADA

A WwWN

PES

A A WN

707
120
340
602
31
169

707
340
31
120
169
602

ALTURA

A A NN

1.

0
1
2
3
4
5
6

707
340
169
31
120
602

00 m.

31
120
340
707
602
169

M-50
60 m. TANQUES

1

2
3
4

77
393
179
662

Santacruz Fontecha, David
Cabado Castro, Jose
Gonta Ayude, Jose Manuel
Perez Suso, Enrique
Alvarez Herrero, Juan Luis
Cebollada Uson, Rafael

Santacruz Fontecha, David
Gonta Ayude, Jose Manuel
Alvarez Herrero, Juan Luis
Cabado Castro, Jose
Cebollada Uson, Rafael
Perez Suso, Enrique

Santacruz Fontecha, David
Gonta Ayude, Jose Manuel
Cebollada Uson, Rafael
Alvarez Herrero, Juan Luis
Cabado Castro, Jose

Perez Suso, Enrique

Alvarez Herrero, Juan Luis
Cabado Castro, Jose
Gonta Ayude, Jose Manuel
Santacruz Fontecha, David
Perez Suso, Enrique
Cebollada Uson, Rafael

Bayona Miralves, Jose

Iglesias Dominguez, Alfonso Vicente

Cobo Fernandez, Fernando
Rof Costals, Ricard

CA La Blanca
Atletica a Silva

CE Universitari
Simply-Scorpio 71

Atletica a Silva
Simply-Scorpio 71
Siurell O.C.

CE Universitari
CA La Blanca

VinoToro CRural Softoro
Atletica a Silva

CA Santiago

C. A. Sant Joan
Simply-Scorpio 71
Simply-Scorpio 71

C. A. Sant Joan

CA Santiago

Atletica a Silva
Simply-Scorpio 71
VinoToro CRural Softoro
Simply-Scorpio 71

C. A. Sant Joan

Atletica a Silva
VinoToro CRural Softoro
CA Santiago
Simply-Scorpio 71
Simply-Scorpio 71

C. A. Sant Joan

Atletica a Silva
Simply-Scorpio 71
VinoToro CRural Softoro
CA Santiago
Simply-Scorpio 71

VinoToro CRural Softoro
CA Santiago

Atletica a Silva

C. A. Sant Joan
Simply-Scorpio 71
Simply-Scorpio 71

Hinaco Monzon
A. A. Moratalaz
Lynze Parla
JA Sabadell

27/09/1971
09/03/1972
19/03/1969
17/11/1971

09/03/1972
17/11/1971
20/02/1970
19/03/1969
27/09/1971

03/01/1966
21/02/1966
27/01/1968
13/02/1968
23/02/1967
24/01/1966

13/02/1968
27/01/1968
21/02/1966
23/02/1967
03/01/1966
24/01/1966

13/02/1968
21/02/1966
03/01/1966
27/01/1968
24/01/1966
23/02/1967

13/02/1968
21/02/1966
24/01/1966
03/01/1966
27/01/1968
23/02/1967

03/01/1966
27/01/1968
21/02/1966
13/02/1968
23/02/1967
24/01/1966

28/02/1963
23/12/1963
16/04/1960
28/07/1961

05750
GA19000
CT17223

AR2355

GA19000
AR2355
1B13721
CT17223

05750

SG3215
GA717110
GA764400

A10922

AR2388

AR1741

A10922
GA764400
GA717110

AR2388

SG3215

AR1741

A10922
GA717110
SG3215
GA764400
AR1741
AR2388

A10922
GA717110
AR1741
SG3215
GA764400
AR2388

SG3215
GA764400
GA717110

A10922

AR2388

AR1741

AR131
M2348
M143
CT13552

1.67
1.58
1.52
1.40

2:53.57
3:07.61
3:08.03
3:15.65
3:16.47

10.27
10.37
11.27
11.68
12.74
13.16

4.94
4.88
4.83
4.66
4.60
4.24

8.94
8.55
8.16
7.60
7.20
6.99

1.54
1.48
1.48
1.39
1.33
1.33

3:00.57
3:01.58
3:15.15
3:25.25
3:37.16
4:20.48

10.22
10.45
11.61
11.81

585
504
457
360

813
675
671
601
594

673
652
495
428
281
231

523
508
496
457
443
361

530
502
474
434
405
390

536
488
488
411
360
360

817
807
679
590
493
209

720
675
475
444



LLARGADA
1 77
393
179
662

A w N

PES

77
393
662
179

A W N -

ALTURA
1 77

M-55

Bayona Miralves, Jose

Iglesias Dominguez, Alfonso Vicente
Cobo Fernandez, Fernando

Rof Costals, Ricard

Bayona Miralves, Jose

Iglesias Dominguez, Alfonso Vicente
Rof Costals, Ricard

Cobo Fernandez, Fernando

Bayona Miralves, Jose

Iglesias Dominguez, Alfonso Vicente
Cobo Fernandez, Fernando

Rof Costals, Ricard

Iglesias Dominguez, Alfonso Vicente
Cobo Fernandez, Fernando

Bayona Miralves, Jose

Rof Costals, Ricard

60 m. TANQUES

1 68
LLARGADA
1 68

PES
1 68
ALTURA
1 68
1.000 m.
1 68

M-65

Barbero Alvarez, Vicente

Barbero Alvarez, Vicente

Barbero Alvarez, Vicente

Barbero Alvarez, Vicente

Barbero Alvarez, Vicente

60 m. TANQUES

1 18
2 185
LLARGADA
1 18
2 185

PES
1 18
2 185

ALTURA
1 18
2 185

1.000 m.
1 18
2 185

Alcoceba Sanchez, Francisco
Colmenarejo Jusdado, Juan

Alcoceba Sanchez, Francisco
Colmenarejo Jusdado, Juan

Alcoceba Sanchez, Francisco
Colmenarejo Jusdado, Juan

Alcoceba Sanchez, Francisco
Colmenarejo Jusdado, Juan

Alcoceba Sanchez, Francisco
Colmenarejo Jusdado, Juan

Hinaco Monzon
A. A. Moratalaz
Lynze Parla
JA Sabadell

Hinaco Monzon
A. A. Moratalaz
JA Sabadell
Lynze Parla

Hinaco Monzon
A. A. Moratalaz
Lynze Parla
JA Sabadell

A. A. Moratalaz
Lynze Parla
Hinaco Monzon
JA Sabadell

At Guadarrama

At Guadarrama

At Guadarrama

At Guadarrama

At Guadarrama

Atletismo Leganes
Colmenar Viejo

Atletismo Leganes
Colmenar Viejo

Atletismo Leganes
Colmenar Viejo

Atletismo Leganes
Colmenar Viejo

Atletismo Leganes
Colmenar Viejo

28/02/1963
23/12/1963
16/04/1960
28/07/1961

28/02/1963
23/12/1963
28/07/1961
16/04/1960

28/02/1963
23/12/1963
16/04/1960
28/07/1961

23/12/1963
16/04/1960
28/02/1963
28/07/1961

18/09/1957

18/09/1957

18/09/1957

18/09/1957

18/09/1957

02/01/1948
07/10/1945

02/01/1948
07/10/1945

02/01/1948
07/10/1945

02/01/1948
07/10/1945

02/01/1948
07/10/1945

AR131
M2348
M143
CT13552

AR131
M2348
CT13552
M143

AR131
M2348
M143
CT13552

M2348
M143
AR131
CT13552

M713

M713

M713

M713

M713

M1771
M1594

M1771
M1594

M1771
M1594

M1771
M1594

M1771
M1594

5.47
5.12
4.08
3.66

11.40
9.94
9.51
8.85

1.69
1.54
133
133

3:13.05
3:22.48
3:25.91
3:51.12

13.46

3.62

7.69

1.21

3:51.78

12.78
18.84

3.58
AB

8.17
NP

1.30
NP

4:11.47
NP

748
650
384
288

689
585
554
508

767
610
419
419

776
691
662
462

292

333

472

374

535

513

467

553

627

568
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25é. CPAT. D'ESPANYA DE PISTA COBERTA

ATLETES VETERANS
SARAGOSSA
08-09/03/2014
CATEGORIA FEMENINA
DETALL DE LES PROVES Total P
Categ. Class. Nom/ Club 60 mts.T. Alcada Pes Llargada 800 mis. otal Punts
1 Sanchez Alia, M2. Lourdes 12,68 1,36 7,86 3,83 02:52,29 2.055
W-35 Atl. Tarancon 352 534 408 312 449 )
) 2 Guijarro Maria, Patricia 14,59 1,12 8,22 3,24 03:12,11 1.308
CAS Ciudad de Segovia 143 284 433 180 268 )
Velazquez Yuste, Ana Maria 13,18 1,27 6,68 3,48 02:54,69
w-40 | 1 CAS Cludad de Segovia 301 | 512 | 361 | 276 299 | >0%°
1 Hightower Mcharris, Courteney Ann 11,66 1,24 7,34 4,23 03:09,30 2,623
Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 629 555 449 554 436 )
2 Olasz Ambit, Emma 11,19 1,21 6,39 3,65 03:05,47 2.440
W-45 GA Lluisos de Mataré 705 512 375 376 472 )
) Clarisa Alcaire, Myriam 03:14,91
Ardillas-Escorial 386
4 Acefia de Mesa, Maria del Carmen 14,08 1,21 6,59 3,46 03:07,78 1.977
Ardillas-Escorial 300 512 391 324 450 )
1 Escribano Checa, Maria Rosa 10,58 1,39 9,85 4,40 02:57,06 4.248
W-55 Palamos AA 961 978 761 816 732 )
) 2 Rodriguez del Rio, Maria de los Angeles 16,47 1,03 6,39 2,62 03:10,72 1.868
Atletica de Silva 185 439 448 202 594 )
Escribano Checa, Ramona 14,82 1,06 5,71 2,87 04:26,99
W65 | 1 Palamos AA 503 | 678 | 495 | 418 231 | 2325
10
CATEGORIA MASCULINA
DETALL DE LES PROVES Total P
Categ. Class. Nom/ Club 60 mts.T. Llargada Pes Alcada 1.000 mts. otal Punts
1 Martinez Rodriguez, Carlos 8,63 5,51 7,99 1,73 03:09,25 2953
Atletismo Alcorcon 860 519 383 602 589 )
Barcena Saludes, Ricardo 9,47 5,48 7,15 1,67 02:51,58
M-35 2 Lieida UA 677 | 512 | 331 552 762 | 2834
Donaire Malagelada, Josep 03:09,93
CEiE Gironi 583
1 Paz Martinez, Juan Luis 9,30 5,53 8,40 1,67 03:16,47 3.005
CA La Blanca 788 591 447 585 594 )
2 Sarmiento Ballerister, Victor Manuel 10,09 5,13 10,15 1,70 03:08,03 2972
Surell O.C. 627 500 564 610 671 )
i 2: 7
M-40 Dominguez Caballero, Jose 02:53,5

Atletica Silva 813




Teruel Ortiz, Carlos 11,39 5,30 9,03 1,52 03:15,65 2486
CE Universitari 402 537 489 457 601 )
Negre Hernandez de la Torre, Jose Antonio 11,56 4,68 7,39 1,40 03:07,61 2193
Simply-Scorpio 71 376 402 380 360 675 )
Alvarez Herrero, Juan Luis 10,27 4,60 8,16 1,39 03:00,57 2818
Vino Toro Crural Softoro 673 443 474 411 817
Gonta Ayude, Jose Manuel 10,37 4,83 8,55 1,48 03:15,15 2817
Atletica a Silva 652 496 502 488 679 )
Santacruz Fontecha, David 11,68 4,94 8,94 1,54 03:25,25 2,607
CA Sant Joan 428 523 530 536 590 :
M-45 Cabado Castro, Jose 11,27 4,88 7,60 1,33 03:01,58 2.604
CA Santiago 495 508 434 360 807 )
Perez Suso, Enrique 12,74 4,66 6,99 1,33 03:37,16 1.981
Simply-Scorpio 71 281 457 390 360 493 )
Cebollada Uson, Rafael 13,16 4,24 7,20 1,48 04:20,48 1.694
Simply-Scorpio 71 231 361 405 488 209 )
Bayona Miralves, Jose 10,22 547 11,40 1,69 03:25,91 3.586
Hinaco Monzon 720 748 689 767 662
Iglesias Dominguez, Alfonso Vicente 10,45 512 9,94 1,54 03:13,05 3.006
A.A. Moratalaz 675 650 585 610 776 )
M-50 Cobo Fernandez, Fernando 03:22,48
Lynze Parla 691
Rof Costals, Ricardo 11,81 3,66 9,51 1,33 03:51,12 2167
JA Sabadell 444 288 554 419 462 )
Barbero Alvarez, Vicente 13,46 3,62 7,69 1,21 03:51,78
M-55 At Guadarrama 202 | 333 | 472 | 374 535 | 200°
Alcoceba Sanchez, Francisco 12,78 3,58 8,17 1,30 04:11,47 2798
M-65 Atletismo Leganes 513 467 553 627 568
ColmenarejoJusd.aéo, Juan 18,84 AB NP NP NP AB
Colmenar Viejo 6




25e. CPAT D'ESPANYA PISTA COBERTA

CATEGORIA VETERANS
SARAGOSSA 08-09/03/2014

ATLETES INSCRITS

MASCULINS FEMENINS
TOTALS EFECTIUS F/C TOTALS | EFECTIUS F/C TOTALS
810 610 6 616 193 1 194
PERCENTATGE 76,0% 24,0%
ATLETES PARTICIPANTS
MASCULINS FEMENINS
TOTALS EFECTIUS F/C TOTALS | EFECTIUS F/C TOTALS
775 581 8 589 185 1 186
PERCENTATGE 76,0% 24,0%
PARTICIPACIONS INSCRITES
MASCULINS FEMENINS
TOTALS EFECTIUS F/C TOTALS | EFECTIUS F/C TOTALS
1.414 1037 13 1050 362 2 364
PERCENTATGE 74,3% 25,7%
PARTICIPACIONS REALITZADES
EFECTIUS F/C NP DQ AB TOTAL
MASCULINS 801 22 84 1 26 934
perceNTATGE]  85,8% 2,4% 9,0% 0,1% 2,8%
FEMENINS 283 2 24 0 1 310
perceNTaTGE] 91,3% 0,6% 7,7% 0,0% 0,3%
TOTALS 1.084 24 108 1 27| 1.244
percenTaTGE] 87,1% 1,9% 8,7% 0,1% 2,2%
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